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Receipt Page lof 2

~NTEREEM

·o~ FEB 13 23'4 1 |United States Department of the Interi
U ReceiptBureau of Land Management I

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING BY:
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2957806
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3045817
Date of Transaction: 01/29/2014

CUSTOMER:
LISA TUCKER
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG,AZ 85358-0265 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

1 3 . 00 NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34 - nla - 102 . 00
CASES: AMC426403/$34.00, AMC426404/
$34.00, AMC426405/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE -n/a - 60.00
CASES: AMC426403/$20.00, AMC426404/
$20.00, AMC426405/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 3 . 00 NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $ 140 - nja - 420 . 00
CASES: AMC426403/$140.00, AMC426404/
$140.00, AMC426405/$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NEW ASSOC4 1 . 00 - da - 420 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED PLACER
CASES: AMC426403/$420.00

TOTAL: $1,002.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 01/29/2014

NAME: TUCKER, LISA
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-0265 US

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/,.order 1/29/14



Receipt Page 2 of 2

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4214 AUTH COI)E: 016271
NAME ON LISA TUCKERCARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2016

SIGNATURE:
2 AMOUNT: 105.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/28/2014
CHECK NO: 1012

NAME: TUCKER, LISA
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-0265 US

3 AMOUNT: 350.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/28/2014

CHECK NO: 1023
NAME: RIELE, TRAVIS L

PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-0265 US

4 AMOUNT: 167.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/28/2014

CHECK NO: 1024
NAME: RIELE, TRAVIS L

PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-0265 US

5 AMOUNT: 200.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK ' RECEIVED: 01/28/2014

CHECK NO: 1081
NAME: JUST BENT TECHNOLOGY LLC

PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-0265 US

6 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/28/2014

CHECK NO: 1153
NAME: EIDSMOE, MELVIN J

PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-0265 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zurder 1/29/14
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SENDER.' COMPLETE THIS SECTION„4»., , <QMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. . · 6]¥m* i I
0 Fgent• Print your name and address on the reverse , »-'„-,A '4 ~Addresseeso that we can return the card to you.

I Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, C. Date~of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. -,99\4/7.47/2- 6-/-/6,

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is dell)~edd~diff*ent from iterif42 0 Yes

JAY R BULFER If YES, d~-eliver*~Iress below: O No

218 W RIDGECREST RD
DESERT HILLS, AZ 85086-8908 712 # 4 1

920/RM/AMC426403

\35
3. Service Type 9,14*YB~9 Mi~,f.:e

11111111'llililill'llill'llillilillill'llilili 6 Certified Mail® Delivery

0 Adult Signature
E] Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restrictm

9590 9402 1279 5246 0924 85 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery El Return Receipt for
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2. Article Number (7?ansfer from serWce /abeO E] Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery M Signature Confirmationr
n inc,Ir od Mail 0 Signature Confirmation

7016 0340 0000 2483 9445 ;500)
1 Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

i PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return ReceK



USI~*w 1-First-CiassMail
~ Postage & Fees Paid ~
USPS

LPmE!159- 9-10 1

9590 9402 1279 5246 0924 85
United States * Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box•
Postal Service

UNITED STATES

-O DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

n -1- <Bureau of Land Management

D. 64 5 Arizona State Office

Qfle N. Central Avenue, Suite 800

0- oz phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

- 4
C__D .

CE r.

4- .-'

11 g-



/**Nf687-

Yl~»j United States Department of the Interior .~.US.~PAR™[HTWTHSINVIRION

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

- One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

MAY 1 6 2016
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC426403 +

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7016 0340 0000 2483 9445

NOTICE

JAY R BULFER
218 W RIDGECREST RD
DESERT HILLS. AZ 85086-8908

JUST BENT
AMC426403

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Reiection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed
mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing
requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and
original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form.
Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

The waiver document is missing claim owner names, addresses, and signatures. Our records
show that these claims are owned by Jay R. Bulfer and Lisa Tucker. Lisa Tucker's name,
address, and signature are missing. Even if an agent is signing the waiver, the names and
addresses of all claim owners are required to be listed on the waiver. Next to each name there
must be a signature: either that of the owner, or an authorized agent.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office
with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to
provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per
claim ($155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the
requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be
declared forfeited and closed.

.



2

Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please contact R.6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

l
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energybivision

Enclosure(s)



0 . COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY . ~,': ' '1.

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. 0 Agent• Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. ~ -~~/JA (~6ld 21 [] Addressee

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 8.4806\ved by (Pri~Ed-DIame) C. Dat~ of Delivery

or on the front if space permits . l- \ f8 1 0 ,4/0£ 1 3 4 10
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

LISA TUCKER If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG, AZ 85358-0265
920/RM/AMC426403

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

111'llilllilillill'llilili Ill ill'llil 11'lll ill * Certified Mail® Delivery

0 Adult Signature Il Registered Mailm
[3 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restricte

9590 9402 1279 5246 0924 78 El Collect on Delivery Merchandise
1 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 9 Return Receipt for

2- Article Number gransferfrom serWce /abeO El Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery LAr Signature ConfirmationTM
ail 0 Signature Confirmation

7016 0340 0000 2483 9438 Bil Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
)

: PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



USPS TRACKING# First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

ty Permit No. G-10

'-'P•1 rd/ 0.
9590 9402 21279~246~924 78

United State 2 0- SendA Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxo

Postal Servt# -:
--<55
c:. UNITED STATES
L  1 ; " z jbEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OIl -3 -

<r 5 6~J Bureau of Land Management

R Arizona State Office

j E Ebne N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
CO Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

/ / ,  1 l i l i 1,1 „ i l l „ „ ' 1,111 j i l 1111,111 / l i l l i  ji , l i l i  1,  11 1,11 1 ' 114



*Sjf~0.4*44&652~ United States Department of the Interior GUR~AU. LAHOMAN~OU,~NY
I.* DfPAR™2%.F Mi.m

SL_ JJS BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

- One North Central Avenue. Sujte 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

MAY 1 6 2016
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC426403 :'

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7016 0340 0000 2483 9438

NOTICE

LISA TUCKER
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG, AZ 85358-0265

JUST BENT
AMC426403

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed
mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing
requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and
original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form.
Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

The waiver document is missing claim owner names, addresses, and signatures. Our records
show that these claims are owned by Jay R. Bulfer and Lisa Tucker. Lisa Tucker's name,
address, and signature are missing. Even if an agent is signing the waiver, the names and
addresses of all claim owners are required to be listed on the waiver. Next to each name there
must be a signature: either that of the owner, or an authorized agent.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office
with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to
provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of $155 per
claim ($155 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the
requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be
declared forfeited and closed.

4,



2

Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

~~226.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
IsaYids, 'Mikidfals'aud Enetky Division.

Enclosure(s)

0 .



S~DERfCOMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL#ERY
• Complete items 1 , 2 , and 3. A.'*Nature-/f -

• Print your name and address on the reverse 06@ent
so that we can return the card to you. ~Addressee

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. ~0*ved by (Printed *ame) C. Date of DeliveW

or on the front if space permits . -- 212*/4.5 /4-el tr 3- -os//6
1. Article Addressed to: Is delivery address different from item 1 ? 22es

TRAVIS RIELE If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

PO BOX 206 /lih M '; ... -I ' rn i

)19 fBitike-fS t,91 9
SALOME-AZ 85348-0206
920/PB/AMC426403 Gor-Aeor -Alt. 7)736

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®

11111111' llil l'l lill I l l lil i lili ll'lli l 'l l 111 I Certified Mail® Delivery

1 Adult Signature 0 Registered Mail™
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restricted

9590 9402 1204 5246 3060 83 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery BRetum Receipt for
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise

9 ArticIANnmher (7?Ansfer from *An/ine/phA/) - 0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ~ Signature Confirmation™
ail Signature Confirmation

7015 3010 0001 8914 2392 ail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-060-9053 bp 1 4 11 ND Domestic Return Receipt ;



USPS TRACKING #
First-Class Mail
Po e aid

9590 9402 1204 5246 3060 83 45~ ~6 ~70
United States ' Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+* in'#liG-bel(£ 1
Postal Service \USES'UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office
One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

111 1 11 j d i l l i  ,  i I I j 4 1 j  ' 11 9 j  1  j " l il l i  11 11 ' l l  j  J ' 111 J 11 J I j j j j J  j " 1 1



AYJAI« United States Department of the interior =¤AU....MA-05/I'7BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

4.Xe/ Arizona State Office
\1*R325« One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

MAR 0 7 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC426403 4

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 3010 0001 8914 2392

DECISION

TRAVIS RIELE : The block below contains a list of the claims
PO BOX 206 : affected.
SALOME, AZ 85348-0206 :

AMC426405
LIL LESSIE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of December 30,2015, for failure to timely
file the required affidavit of labor for the 2015 assessment year.

A small miner's maintenance fee waiver certification was filed for these claims for the 2015 assessment
year, which began on September 1,2014, and ended September 1,2015. Therefore, pursuant to
regulations found at 43 CFR 3835.16 and 3835.31, an affidavit of labor for the 2015 assessment year
must have been filed on or before December 30,2015, along with a $10 processing fee per claim.
Failure to timely file this affidavit and fee constitutes a forfeiture of the claims (43 CFR 3835.91).

Reclamation Requirements

You are required to reclaim all areas disturbed by your activities on lands encompassed by your mining
claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of
the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site
inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for
noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

,



2

For land administered by the Bureau ofLand Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the
satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of

noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order, BLM

may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that

may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

ADDeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board ofLand Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in

accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, andthe enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal mustbe filed in this office (atthe above address) within 30 days
from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from

is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR4939, January 19,1993) for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to

show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of appeal and

petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board ' '

of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the '-

original documents are filed with this ofFice. Ifyou request a stay, you have the burden of proofto
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainine a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision

pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest fav6rs granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,

please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

~~~dir'
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure

4.
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SENDER: COMPLATE THIS SECTION *,4 , 0 ...

I . V .'
• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. x E , Agent
• Print your name and address on the reverse t Zt~~--[3 Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

B Aeceived by C 11 n ft<E D C. Date of Delivery

or on 'the front if space permits. ..11 /d . - . -- .„r-- 4'r.rl ,-
D. Is dell*dry hddless different from item '1'~ 15 yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

1015 DEC Ib P 326BUCK SWIGART
PO BOX 1021
SALOME, AZ 85348-1021 PHOENIX. ARIZONA
920/RE/AMC426403 3, Service Type

0 Certified Mail® C Priority Mail Express™
Il Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7015 1730 0000 4049 3178(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt



UNITED STATES POSTAL  SERVICE Fh'st-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid2.4.4,6 3:.C. USPS
Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxe

UNTTED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

11 111 ii /1 1/1 ;ii! i 1 11
li , 11 1 11



An/4/*41~I'lif&ed United States Department of the Interior .... -ARTME. OF ™! INn, 10.
.UnA.OfkAN..INAG~~-NT

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
DEC 0 7 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC426403

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1730 0000 4049 3178

DECISION

BUCK SWIGART : This Decision Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 1021 : Shown in the Block Below.
SALOME, AZ 85348-1021 :

AMC426404
GOTCHA

Mining Claim(s) Declared Forfeited

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. The claim(s) listed above is/are hereby
declared forfeited for the reason indicated below.

This office did receive an amendment on August 17,2015. However, the required $10
processing fee was not received within the 30 day response period which ended August 29,2015.
Therefore, the amendment was not processed and the claim is forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you o f the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete thereclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agencyso that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorizedofficer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the landto the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM willissue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with thenoncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure toconduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail

,
.,.
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to remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with theregulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose ofthe property. In accordance with143 CFR 3715.5-2, you willremain liable for the costs the BLM incurs inremoving and disposingofthe property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in 'accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. Ifan appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decisionappealed from is in error.

Ifyou wishto file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),for a stay of the effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewedby the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stayis required to show sufficient justification based onthe standards listed below. Copies ofthenotice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in thisdecision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals andto the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If yourequest a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.
Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of adecision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:
(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please includeyour AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

1,4104- 111*
Rebecca Heick

4. Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure

./



SEMI)EQ: COMpt ETE THIS SECTION «,;, 1. COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ~ -,

m Zn  4  if  Rest~cted D al~ve~ ~l~oeSL.  le A. S*ature
 AA ~<4qent

• Print your name and address on the reverse Ji~-*cal U»149_ ) [] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. MQceiveqtd(»ft*,Name) C. Date of D*ivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, <19.l,C I Y EU
or on the front if space permits. D' M # 7 -- -r -HM- |2/41 li

D. Is delivery address different from fein 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

1015 DEC Ib P 326MEL EIDSMOE
31 SHOTWELL RD
PT HADLOCK, WA 98339-9418 PHOENIX. ARIZONA
920/RE/AMC426403 3. Service Type

0 Certified Maile O Priority Mail Express™
0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7015 1730 0000 4049 3161(Transfer from service label)

Ps Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt i



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mall
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box0

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427



/1.ENIOB

41.*-izza 1% United States Department o f the Interior U-5. DEPART,KENT 0, TM~ 1*..IICI
8.,Al............7

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
DEC 0 7 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC426403

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1730 0000 4049 3161

DECISION

MEL EIDSMOE : This Decision Affects Those Claims
31 SHOTWELL RD : Shown in the Block Below.
PT HADLOCK, WA 98339-9418 :

AMC426404
GOTCHA

Mining Claim(s) Declared Forfeited

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1. this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. The claim(s) listed above is/are hereby
declared forfeited for the reason indicated below.

This office did receive an amendment on August 17,2015. However, the required $10
processing fee was not received within the 30 day response period which ended August 29,2015.
Therefore, the amendment was not processed and the claim is forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM). if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809. the BLM will
issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the
noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail



2\

to remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the
regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose ofthe property. In accordance with ' ~
43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing
of the property.

ADDeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision ,
appealed from is in error.

Ifyou wishto file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to dem6nstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied, ,
(2) The likelihood of the appellanfs success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) 6n all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Ad---111 o-o~
Rebecca Heick

Aki Deputy State Director
v Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure

C..3
.
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• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A slg~«4'M-1 0 Agentitem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 0 Addressee• Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.nrn

• Attach this card to the back of the maili>i5de EIVE [P· Received by 5Mnted Name) C . Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permi81 M A ' 0 -' f T r °*25.r >E:.D-
1. Article Addressed to:

1915 NOV 1 0 ,4 iFYI1f nter d~A~ b~b#\ 0 No
1 1TRAVIS KC' E Pul 6 11PO 80X 206 -

SALOME, Az 8*18-02O6PHOENIX. AP.IZONA ( ~ Sls-/'~
931/RE/AMC426403 3. Service Type

Il Certified Maile O Priority Mail Express™
0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7013 2250 0000 8720 8788(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
* Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxo

UNITED STATES

A DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office
One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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41]-zy-«~ United States Department of the Interior .UmAU. LAND~,WUOSM.~WT
U.5. DEPARTAU NT Of THE INTIRIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

''*4£!i-)3383/ One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

OCT 1 9 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC426403

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8720 8788

DECISION

TRAVIS RIELE : This Decision Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 206 : Shown in the Block Below.
SALOME, AZ 85348-0206 :

AMC426404
GOTHCHA

Mining Claim(s) Declared Forfeited

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. The claim(s) listed above is/are hereby
declared forfeited for the reason indicated below.

This office did receive an amendment on August 17, 2015. However, the required $10
processing fee was not received within the 30 day response period which ended August 29, 2015.
Therefore, the amendment was not processed and the claim is forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer ofthe appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will
issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the
noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail
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to remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the
regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with
43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing
of the property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If

an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision

appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure
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Bureau of Land Management
One N. Central Ave.
Phoenix. AZ 85004

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that I, Buck Swigart, authorize my name to be used on the following mining claims:

Gottcha, located in 5N 14W Sec. 17SE &-Sec 20NE

I am an actual party to the above referenced claim, and 1 have a bona fide interest in the claim.

o R r /-- 1

.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me. a Notary Public, this Sr-~- day of

AJogem 667< 20 155.

PATRICIAJEANSHAFFER~

-By T~>oc K ~chl 64 A-T- 4 Notary Pubtic
Stall of Colorado

Notary Public t«« ~ ~~~maid
My Commission Expires 1 0- 570 - f -7
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Bureau o f Land Management
One North Central
Phoenix, AZ 85004

ro Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that I, Buck Swigart, mailing address, PO Box 1021, Salome, AZ 85348 do hereby

grant Jack and/ori«isa Tucker Power of Attorney for all my signatory rights regarding any and all

mining claims that I amaparty ~p.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 70 before me, a Notary Public. this 3 day oi

tjDSe.&612. . , 20 1 25

By FOL,OK 5 \40 \ GA 2-r ,
Notary Public

n 1 Notary ID 20004031677
Stat, 01 Colorado

i cl AGO /\ M Commiwbon Ex ires Jun 20 , 2017
Notary Public -*0**Ud U J-ig/0
My Commissjon Expires 6- go -\7
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SENDER'~tOMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL~RY 4
• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. .~ent
• Print your name and address on the reverse X58€EE-&426) [] Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. s©rinted 6/ame) - | c~«16Z=kgelivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecehl 1·' ~49/nUSR-PbA 8 ~\or on the front if space permits. f 'YE,~'0~177.'Y. v- - t.1 1%
D. Is delivery address diffefent frAA~ 0 Yes\Y

1. Article Addressed to: If YES entecdeliyery.acdress

TRAVIS RIELE 1615 AUG -3 P Z: 56 @;«

PO BOX 206
SALOME, AZ 85348 0206 El-.]ENIX. ARIZONA ~

- U .
9310/ADJ/RE/AMC426403 3; Ser*e Type

~~ertified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express™
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exte Fee) 0 Yes
2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5453 1327(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxe

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ' ''

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

1 11 1 11 1 -1 1,1 1 / 1 Iii / 1
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JUL 1 6 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC426403

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 1327

NOTICE

TRAVIS RIELE : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 206 : Shown in the Block Below.
SALOME, AZ 85348-0206 :

AMC426404
GOTCHA

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1. the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

On May 6, 2015, a notice was issued requiring additional information before the recordation
of your association placer mining claims could be completed. This office did not receive the
entire required information within the allowed 30 day response period which ended June 12,
2015. Therefore. the claim must be amended to reduce the acreage to 40 acres.

When amending a claim. you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in a
claim that contains significantly less acreage than was originally located. If you wish to retain the
same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly
located claim(s).

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a
$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30 days of
your receipt of this notice. Ifthe amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe the
mining claims will be declared null and void.

,
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If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please includeyour AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincere1yliu/
Rebecca Heick

~Al Acting Deputy State Director
Lands & Minerals Division
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so that we can return the card to you. B Received 4,»¢*~ye*
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, S9% LE -»le,>si4~DleSRor on the front if space permits. ...

D. Is delivery address different'Trom item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: Ifi~*57 aisesffi »

BUCK SWIGART
PO BOX 1021

PHOENIX. ARIZONASALOME, AZ 85348-1021
9310/ADJ/RE/AMC426403 3. Service Type

0 Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express™
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5453 1310(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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UNITED STATESDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORBureau of Land ManagementArizona State OfficeOne N. Central Avenue, Suite 800Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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Arizona State Office*44,5'~~~~ 10-A9. One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
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JUL 1 6 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC426403

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 1310

NOTICE

BUCK SWIGART : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 1021 : Shown in the Block Below.
SALOME, AZ 85348-1021

AMC426404
GOTCHA

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1,the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12. the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

On May 6, 2015, a notice was issued requiring additional information before the recordation
of your association placer mining claims could be completed. This office did not receive the
entire required information within the allowed 30 day response period which ended June 12,
2015. Therefore. the claim must be amended to reduce the acreage to 40 acres.

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in a
claim that contains significantly less acreage than was originally located. If you wish to retain the
same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly
located claim(s).

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30 days ofyour receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe themining claims will be declared null and void.

I ' ,

,.
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If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please includeyour AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerly

Rebecca Heick
~\ Acting Deputy State Director

Lands & Minerals Division

t--
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I Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
El Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5453 1303(Transfer from service labeD

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
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I Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxo

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office
One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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Arizona State Office·Y'44<4<S~ ()ne North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix, Ari/(wa 85004-4427
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JUL 1 6 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC426403

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 1303

NOTICE

MEL EIDSMOE : This Notice Affects the Claims
31 SHOTWELL RD : Shown in the Block Below.
PT HADLOCK. WA 98339-9418

AMC426404
GOTCHA

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office. received your notices of location for recording mining claims. Inaccordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must beamended as noted below.

On May 6,2015, a notice was issued requiring additional information before the recordation
of your association placer mining claims could be completed. This office did not receive theentire required information within the allowed 30 day response period which ended June 12,2015. Therefore. the claim must be amended to reduce the acreage to 40 acres.

When amending a claim. you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in a
claim that contains significantly less acreage than was originally located. If you wish to retain the
same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly
located claim(s).

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30 days ofyour receipt of this notice. Ifthe amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe themining claims will be declared null and void.

,

,
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If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please includeyour AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely, j )

Rebecca Heick
~l Acting Deputy State Director

Lands & Minerals Division



Jun 02 2015 8:11AM 19284279597 P.2

Bureau ofLand Management
One N. Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85004

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that I,Buck Swigart, authorize my name to be used on the following mining claims:
Gottchas AMC 426404

I am an actual party to the above referenced claim, and I have a bona fide interest in the claim.

Lacrf--
SUBSCRIBED AND-SWORN TObeforeme, aNotaryPublic, this 5234 dayof

Ak *'f 20 lf)

By d,4 5,w*ktr
/ Ult 60 n 2 1. 1 1

My Commission Expires 6-No-r!

h.gdo
N..1 0 :09*80*ijzz

l



Bureau of Land Management
One North Central
Phoenix, AZ 85004

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that I, Buck Swigart, with a mailing address of PO Box 1021, Salome, AZ 85348,
do hereby grant Travis Riele Power ofAttorney for all my signatory rights regarding the Gottcha
mining claim, AMC 426404.

St«
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ~ 5 2 day of

,MAN ,20 15

By ~i~ocK ~us,bA-21<
ib,Notary Public 77~75<6&'1 614Ajjw

My Commission Expires 6 - 520 -\-7

Nots,y PubNc
State of ColoradoNotary 10 20004031677

1$2~2|2122!reI-1,120,2017 '
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t.

Bureau of Land Management
One North Central
Phoenix, AZ 85004

To Whom It May Concern:

Please beadvised that I, Mel Eidsmoe residing at 31 Shotwell Rd., Pt. Hadlock, WA98339, do hereby
grant Travis Riele Power of Attomey for all my signatory rights regarding the G*tcha mining claim,
AMC 426404.

& .09 (C
i kv, C i

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befE,re me, a Notary Public, this 25~ 0_. ' day of

, 20 ./6
Notary Pable

Seak of WashingtiaBy --3*-*s *42- L kktw wv~**3 JENNIFER L NEWMAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

_ _ Jin»28.2017Notary Public Ji IA;*»~ A - I.... ---1li / -

My Commission Expires 6,-29-£7

1 , 4
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Bureau of Land Management
One N. Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85004

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that 1, Mel Eidsm ne, authorize my name to be used on the following mining claims:

Gottcha, AMC 426404

I am an actual parly to the above referenced claim, and I have a bona fide interest in the claim.

Me~Bidsmoe~-1 '
4

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ~ ~4 dayof
WAS 20 /«'

-3-~pu **%£ L . MewAN# f Notary Put,ik

By<2»+I L. 63 iLLAMO- State of Washington
JEmIFER L NEWMAN

Notaty P1kb~I5(~AN#il L A)Ee~Ab---- ,---425#17_- J
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES :

My Commission Expires 6, -;9 -1-7

'24.t='.
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*L«94 United States Department of the Interior ..... m........-...'
.... D~PA*TPUNT Of ™' INTE.OR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

www.blin.gov/az/

MAY 0 6 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC426403
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Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the
association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.
These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the
locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently. for their own
self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his
friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a
greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be
one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using
dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are
not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9. if you file a document that you know contains
false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine
of $250,000.
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In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain
the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)
requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing
addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they
are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the
following information:

1. A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I Center claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter
claim numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims
independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no
way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to
gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

2. A legal document from each claimant (such as a notarized power of attorney) showing that
the person signing the location notice is acting on their behal f as their duly constituted and
appointed agent or authorized representative.

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt of this
Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of
these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of the recordation and a
reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and
relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. lf you want to
transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than
the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before
the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the
acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5,
a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim
transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

I f you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals
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Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the
association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.
These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the
locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own
self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his
friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a
greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be
one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using
dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are
not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains
false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine
of $250,000.
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In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain
the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)
requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing
addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they
are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation ofyour association placer mining claims, we will need the
following information:

1. A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I Center claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter
claim numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims
independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no
way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to
gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

2. A legal document from each claimant (such as a notarized power of attorney) showing that
the person signing the location notice is acting on their behalf as their duly constituted and
appointed agent or authorized representative.

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis
Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of~ these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection ofthe recordation and a

. .reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and
relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number ofmining claimants. If you want totransfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number thanthe association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before
the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the
acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5,
a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim
transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

Ifyou have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals

.
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Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the
association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.
These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the
locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own
self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his
friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a
greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be
one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using
dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are
not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains
false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine
of $250,000.
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In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain
the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)
requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing
addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they
are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the
following information:

1. A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I Center claimant's name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter
claim numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims
independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no
way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to
gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

2. A legal document from each claimant (such as a notarized power of attorney) showing that
the person signing the location notice is acting on their behalfas their duly constituted and
appointed agent or authorized representative.

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis
Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of
these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection ofthe recordation and a
reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and
relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want to
transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than
the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before
the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the
acreage ofthe claim, ifnecessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5,
a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim
transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

Ifyou have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals
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Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the

association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must

conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.

These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the

locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own

self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his

friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a

greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be

one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Any claim located using

dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States

government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are

not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for

your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains

false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties

under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine

of $250,000.
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In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain

the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)

requires that a certificate of location ofa mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing

addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they

are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the

following information:

A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant' s name)

authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC (enter

claim numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims

independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no

way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to

gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis

Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of

these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection ofthe recordation and a

reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to

locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and

relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association

placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want to

transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than

the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before

the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the

acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5,

a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim

transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

If you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

~~*66~.»e,'
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director ·
Division of Lands and Minerals
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AMC423140, AMC423150, AMC425522,
AMC425557, AMC425940, AMC426403

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7014 0150 0000 5453 4250

DECISION

JACK TUCKER
LISA TUCKER
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG, AZ 85358-0265

AMC423140 - AMC423141, AMC423150 - AMC423151, AMC425522 - AMC425525,AMC425557, AMC425940, AMC426403
LITTLE PICKER, LITTLE PICKER #2, GOLD NUGGET, GOLD NUGGET #2,CONFUSION, DAVE'S DIGGINS, HEAVEN'S BEAUTY, MEL'S GOLD, GOLDEN CITY,KEY #1, JUST BENT

Maintenance Fee Waiver Certifications Denied
Mining Claims Declared Forfeited

The Maintenance Fee Waiver Certifications (small miner waivers) filed for the 2015 assessmentyear, for the mining claims listed above, are denied. Because the small miner waivers are deniedand because the required maintenance fee payments due on or before September 1,2014, werenot paid, these claims are declared forfeited.

The Bureau of Land Management's (BLM) regulations at 43 CFR 3830.21, and 3834.11(a)(2)state that by September 1 of each year, holders of mining claims must pay an annualmaintenance fee of $155 per claim per 20 acres or portion thereof. In lieu of paying the requiredmaintenance fee, claimants may submit a valid small miner waiver, in accordance with43 CFR 3835.1, 3835.10, and 3835.11.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3835.1(b), to qualify for a small miner waiver, you and all relatedparties must hold no more than a total of 10 mining claims or sites nationwide. As defined at43 CFR 3830.5, "related party means: a) the spouse and dependent children of the claimant asdefined in section 152 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 [26 U.S.C. section 152]; or, b) A
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person who controls, is controlled by, or is under common control with the claimant." "Controlmeans actual control, legal control, or the power to exercise control, through or by common
directors, officers, stockholders, a voting trust, or a holding company or Investment Company, orany other means."

BLM records show that Jack and Lisa Tucker, a married couple, own a total of 11 mining claims.
Jack Tucker is listed as an owner on 9 mining claims (AMC423140-141, AMC423150-151,
AMC425522-525, and AMC425557). Lisa Tucker is listed as an owner on 2 mining claims
(AMC425940 and AMC426403).

In accordance with 43 C.F.R. 3835.92(d), because you or a co-claimant own more than 10
mining claims or sites and submitted a small miner waiver request and failed to pay the required
maintenance fee on or before the due date for the 2015 assessment year, the mining claims listed
above are declared forfeited and void as of September 1,2014. Additionally you and the co-
claimants may be subject to criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by youractivities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site( s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agencyso that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you maybe released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the BLM, if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of
noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation
is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. (See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700)

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals (IBLA), Office of the
Secretary, in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR Part 4, and the enclosed Form1842-1. If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above
address) within 30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showingthat the decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
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decision and to the IBLA and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the
same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

~~6%-
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosure
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Article Addressed to:

JACK TUCKER and LISA TUCKER H Y~~| ~tl~MI,iv~6(id~5 birii -j O No

PO BOX 265 PHOENIX. ARIZONAWICKENBURG AZ 85358-0265
9310/RE/AMC423140/423150/ 3. Service Type
425522»25557/425940/426403 O Certified Mail® O Priority Mail Express"

- O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

Article Number /014 0150 0000 5453 4250(rransfer from service labeD
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**%Maj United States Department of the Interior F=.,6---m-«
MI ilg .1131

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -09
TAKE PRIDE"Arizona State Office INAMERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/
NOV 0 6 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3 800 (9310) AT

Ms. Lisa Tucker
PO Box 265
Wickenburg, AZ 85358

Dear Ms. Tucker:

We received your letter dated October 17, 2014, regarding the small miner waivers submitted for the 2015
assessment year for yourself and Jack Tucker. According to BLM records there are 11 mining claims
held either in your name or that of Jack Tucker.

The requirement to qualify for a small miner waiver is that you and all related parties hold no more than a
total of 10 mining claims nationwide. Related parties is defined as the spouse and dependent children of
the claimant, or a person who controls, is controlled by, or is under common control with the claimant.
The address that you live at is not a determining factor in whether or not you qualify for a small miner
waiver.

We searched the case files and did not find a change of address request for Jack Tucker. It is a
regulatory requirement when filing a small miner waiver to include the current address for each claimant.
The small miner waivers that you submitted for the 2015 assessment show Jack Tucker at the address of
PO Box 265, Wickenburg, AZ 85358. Therefore, that is the most current address of record we have for
Jack Tucker.

We recently sent you a decision letter regarding the 11 mining claims held by you and Jack Tucker. You
have 30 days from date you received that Decision to file an appeal ifyou do not believe the decision
correctly reflects the applicable regulations.

Any fees paid for the Affidavit of Labor are processing fees. In accordance with the regulations at
43 CFR 3830.22, these fees are non-refundable except for overpayments.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334. Please include your
AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

*66'664- %/uug
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division
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October 17,2014

Rebecca Heick
Bureau of Land Management
One N. Central Ave.
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Re: Mining claims held by Jack and Lisa Tucker

Dear Ms. Heick:

I have just become aware that the maintenance waiver forms for claims where Jack Tucker and Lisa
Tucker are claimants have been voided. There is no reason for this at all, and I am writing you in the
hopes that you will correct this error without my having to take legal action.

Last year I received a letter from BLM stating that due to the fact that Mr. Tucker and I live at the same
address our claims must co-mingle and i f we have more than 10 claims between us. we cannot file a
small miners waiver. At the time. 1 contacted Rod Ebert and told him that Mr. Tucker and I no longer
live together. and have not since 2012. I followed that up with a letter stating same. Mr. Tucker now
resides in Colorado.

Apparently my letter was ignored, and once again there is a problem. In previous correspondence to
you, and the Appeals Board, I have felt that Mr. Tucker and I have been targeted by the BLM in
Arizona.

Enclosed please find a copy of Mr. Tucker's Colorado driver's license clearing showing he resides there.
and has since he took out the license in June of 2012. His mailing address is PO Box 644, Oak Creek,
CO 80467. Mn Tucker and I still communicate, and we just found it easier for me to do the paperwork
as I stilllive in Arizona.

I have contacted BLM in other states (Utah, Idaho) to check on their policies. I spoke with people in
adjudication there, and both those offices assured me that these claims should be look at as individual
claims, and not lumped together.

Additionally, though currently the waiver is "unacceptable" BLM has seen fit to cash the check for the
POL's on these claims.

90/

I hope that you will take a swift resolution to this matter. Ifyou have any questioni plea~clo not
hesitate to contact me at 928-231-7548. or you may contact Mi. Tucker at the addregs pr*ided above.

-7- C-) 1 7

Vqry truly yours, 2-c rv , 01
Le 13

VAY.4 4*u,C 3ZJLisa Tucker - U rn53
CD 4. '1

··
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NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

111111 Ill lili 111111® 1 Ill '111111  Ill
Box Number= AZ15034

Claim Begin-End: AMC426403-AMC426405

3 Transfers

1 Illilll Illill Illl lilll Illill 11 Illi AZ 15034-10 AMC426152-AMC428464



--- >+4 United States Department of the Interior Mb.F---M -Ti,TollfBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT7 
TAKE PRIDEArizona State Office INAMERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/In Reply Refer To: FEB 0 9 20153800 (9310) RE

AMC425940, AMC426403

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 7991 7510

DECISION
LISA TUCKER : This decision affects those claims shownPO BOX 265 : in the block below.WICKENBURG, AZ 85358-0265 :

AMC425940, AMC426403
KEY #1, JUST BENT

DECISION VACATED
1-he decision ofNovember 13, 2014, is hereby vacated.

Upon further investigation, our records show a notice issued January 23,2014, has not beenresolved. The resolution ofthe notice of January 23,2014, could have an effect on the situationthat resulted in the decision of November 13,2014. Our records have been updated to show theclaims in a current status. The notice of January 23,2014, will be reissued to all of the claimowners except the owners previously notified, Jack and Lisa Tucker.
Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. I f additional in formation isrequired, contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division
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Complete items 1 , 2, and 3. Also complete Vt*>4/ \item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. <*dO l'Utu\ 0 Agent
Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee

.

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by (Printed Nainel C. Datp of>liyery
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. 6(-5A 7 JECE._ a/, 8 14'

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
~CK TUCKER ?015 FEB 20 P 2: 4 4ISA TUCKER
0 BOX 265
/ICKENBURG AZ 85358-0265 3. Service Type10/RE/AMC423140/423150/425522/425557425940/ O Certified Mail® O Priority Mail Express™6461

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail C Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Il Yes

Article Number 7014 2870 0000 7991 7510(Transfer from service label)
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. COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A Signatub 1 4-85083\
• Print 'yoWur  ~satmet~dndadd~esssodnets~re  reverse

/.>4 Ag

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received bv
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, J A 1 ic'St:dir;e) ( * C. Da~fbeliv

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery addressdifferent~~n~*m<11% Yes~*

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address belo~«i.Ed.Lk~~<~"

JAY R BULFER ,/ic EC/.'' 2 ; 2: 4 b,/ 3 1 60 L J ,
218 W RIDGECREST RD
DESERT HILLS AZ 95086-8908 ., 1
9310/RE/AMC426403 3. Service Type

O Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express'"
0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandis-
0 Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number 7014 2870 0000 7991 7695gransfer from service labeD

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt 1
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427
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472!!-44 United States Department of the Interior gur--
-,9R.limilic 'TE) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT\N:*rz'-V ~jl TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office INAMERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/In Reply Refer To: FEB 0 9 20153800 (9310) RE
AMC426403

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 7991 7695

DECISION

JAY R BULFER : This decision affects those claims shown218 W RIDGECREST RD : in the block below.DESERT HILLS, AZ 95086-8908 :

AMC426403
JUST BENT

DECISION VACATED

The decision ofNovember 13,2014, is hereby vacated.

Upon further investigation, our records show a notice issued January 23, 2014, has not beenresolved. The resolution of the notice of January 23,2014, could have an effect on the situationthat resulted in the decision ofNovember 13, 2014. Our records have been updated to show theclaims in a current status. The notice of January 23,2014, will be reissued to all ofthe claimowners except the owners previously notified, Jack and Lisa Tucker.
Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division

.



9-4014 United States Department of the Interior
9- OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS 1,/r<Interior Board of Land Appeals - TAKE PRIDE®801 N. Quincy Street, Suite 309 11*MERICA

Arlington, Virginia 22203

703-235-3750 703-235-8349 (fax)

December 17, 2014

IBLA 2015-53 ) AMC423140, et al.
)

LISA TUCKER ) Mining Claims
)
) Set Aside and Remanded

ORDER

On December 10, 2014, the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) requested the
Board to vacate and remand its decision in the above-captioned appeal. The request
is granted.

Accordingly, pursuant to the authority delegated to the Board of Land Appeals
by the Secretary of the Interior, 43 C.F.R. § 4.1, the decision is set aside and the case
is remanded to BLM.

Umes F. Roberts
Acting Chief Administrative Judge
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IBLA 2015-53

APPEARANCES:

Lisa Tucker
P.O. Box 265
Wickenburg, AZ 85338

Rod Ebert rebert@blm.gov
Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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OFFICIAL COPIES /CF/ /S D READ/ /GROUP/ /SECTIOIN/ /AUTHOR

r-tr,DEC 1 0 2014 Tirr. 1 '1 - 1-\Li

B-70,Mou»1 P/* 1
In Reply Refer To: ~~ 12-/9/ If
3833 (AZ-9310) RE
AMC423140, AMC423150,
AMC425522, AMC425557,
AMC425940, AMC426403

Memorandum

To: Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary
801 North Quincy Street, Suite 300, Arlington, Virginia 22203

From: Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director, Lands & Minerals Division

Subject: Request for Remand of Appeal from Lisa Tucker
Decision ofNovember 13, 2014

On November 13,2014, a decision letter was sent to Lisa and Jack Tucker et al, declaring the
following mining claims {AMC423140- 423141, AMC423150 - 423151, AMC425522 -
425525, AMC425557, AMC425940, and AMC426403 }, forfeited.

In reviewing the casefiles for these claims, it appears that a previous notice dated
January 23,2014, had not been completely resolved. The resolution of this notice could have an
effect on the current situation. Therefore, we would like to vacate our decision of
November 13, 2014.

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) respectfully requests that the Interior Board of Land
Appeals remand the case back to BLM for reconsideration and further action.

If any additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

cc: Lisa Tucker
PO Box 265
Wickenburg, Arizona 85358-0265

Jack Tucker
PO Box 644
Oak Creek, Colorado 80467-0644

AZ9310REbert:x9397:12/03/14:Remand Request:AMC423140 et al



November 18,2014

Bureau of Land Management
One N. Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Re: Filing of Appeal

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised a notice of appeal is being filed regarding the forfeiture of mining claims owned by
Jack and Lisa Tucker.

As stated in a previous letter to Rebecca Heick, Mr. Tucker resides in Colorado. while Ms. Tucker
resides in Arizona.

Though, legally still married, the Tuckers live separate and apart.

All other parties who are legal claimants to these claims are suffering irreperable harm for the loss of
the claims, i.e., monies spent, and the right to mine claims that they purchased.

The official appeal will follow.

S~yerely,

r,
22 SM 1-

Lisa Tucker Et 5 -
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> November 18, 2014

j ~ Bureau of Land Managemeht .
One N. Central Ave. ,

Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004

.. , '., 5Notice of Appeal .

6 - --r To WhBm It May Concern:

Below is the official filing of appeal for the forfeiture ofthe following claims -
,

, Confusion AMC 425522 -·-
AMC 425523Dave's Diggins

, Heaven's Beauty - AMC 425524
Mel's Gold · . AMC 425525

' ' I
Just Bent AMC 426403 -u --, ~ _ TE r

Golden City . , AMC 424557, · - . · · - . z -
Little Picker - , AMC 423140
Little Picker #2 - « AMC 423141 9 - 12

>< 
1'6 ·-n 'cfGold Nugget , AMC 423150

Gold Nugget #2 AMC 423151  -, - 4 - Cp ..162

70
Key #1 s ,· AMC 425940 N . 10 »

0 •Er -1 - ,
Z ·· *37

-

- We also request a stay on these claims until the final appeal has come through. > - 0
·, '- 0-1 :71

The above referenced claims were forfeited because of the Phoenix Office of BLM declaring that Jack
and Lisa Tucker, a married couple have more than 10 mining claims between them. Jack Tucker rdsides
in Colorado (enclosed is a copy of Mr. Tucker's driver license showing his home address). Lisa Tucker -
resides in Arizona. Jack and Lisa Tucker do not share any claims. A change of address was mailed to -~ . ,

- the BLM, but apparently wad never added to any file. Mr. Tucker has resided in Colorado for over 2 ·
years.

I BLM offices were contacted and we were informed that though related, if you do not reside in the same
s, , household the filing cf a small miners waiver would not be affected. We do not share the same abode

for a taxable year.

Furthermore, the several people who are locators on these claims dre suffering irreperable harm by
6 losing them. They have spent their hard earned money to file these claims, and maintain them. There is

no reason for any of them to suffer due to an unfortunate oversight. ·- <

I will relinquish my rights to the Just Bent (AMC 426403 and Key #1 AMC 425940) claims enabling
' all these claims to be reinstated.

Mr. Bulfer (locator for AMC 426403) and Mr. Swigart (locator for AMC 425940) will fild amendments
on these claims to reduce them to 20 acres upon the vacating of the decision.

The claimants suffering harm, along with Mr. Tucker, are as follows:

' 9.



Confusion - AMC 425522: Larry Knoll, Peggy Winters, Allen L. Stewart, William Thornton
Dave's Diggins - AMC 425523: David Van Zile, Paula Van Zile, David Ringquist, Chuck Winters
Heaven's Beauty - AMC 425524: Noey Knoll, Sharman Thornton, Juan Duran, Judy Sutherland
Mel's Gold - AMC 425525: Melvin Eidsmoe, Nancy Eidsmoe, Richard Rolsheim, Allen L. Stewart
Just Bent -AMC 426403: Jay Bulfer
Little Picker - AMC 423140: Jeni Tucker, Lucille McAllister, Nicole Morris
Little Picker #2 - AMC 423141: Jeni Tucker, Lucille McAllister
Gold Nugget #2 - AMC 423151: Jeni Tucker, Lucille McAllister, Nicole Morris
Gold Nugget - AMC 423150: Jeni Tucker, Lucille McAllister, Nicole Morris, Stephen Morris, Adam

Brown, Samantha Brown, Jason Brown
Key #1 -AMC 425940: Buck Swigart

All these people spent their own money to have mining claims that they could work.

Do not punish them.

Please stay the claims. We would appreciate a swift acknowledgement.
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NOTICEM

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/10/2019

®~~11111'i IIIII iiiii miiiiijiiii
Box Number= AZ15034

l illi  Ill lil lill 'IN 1111111111111 1 IIN 111 11111 Illili lilli lli I ll'l l'lll '11111111 lili Ill 111111 11 I
Claim Begin-End: AMC426403-AMC426405

4 Miscellaneous

8 1 1111111 111111 1111 lilli 111111 11 lili AZ1 5034-10 AMC426152-AMC428464
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FOUND
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I I lill illil lill lilli i ill I I lill I Ill Ill lilli lili Ill il Ill ill Ili~Ill
Box Number= AZ15034

111111111111111111!1111111111111111'i'111111111111111111111111111 111111111111111111111111111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC426403-AMC426405

5 Annual FilingsDO

Illl'llilll'Illililll'll'llillillil AZ15034-10 AMC426152-AMC428464



FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0114 

Expires: January 31, 2020

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September and ending on September
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer raining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 

of America on September \J ^ / 7  .
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

Form 3830-2 
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

t  CLAIM OR SITE NAME J BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

i- J o j r  6 e O T  , /

2.
3. £  I  '■»
4. >< t . q
5.

____________ 22____TO_____■ rn
6. — U r rf-4

7. *•*»"' * * 

____________ y Z  ho
8. o
9.

10.

_________________ .

(Owner’;^Signature)

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

" B o t ,  PfcC-
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

__ /3.1ft IQ- 'T h
(Owner’s Mailing Address)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

' P *  £ > .  P P a c
(Owner’s Mailing Address)

^City) '(State) (Zip Code)

(City)

(Owner’s Signature)
i*-**

/  ( \Z W 1 1

L£}.\ cMe*Sb60r /̂4z- S>T3^S
(State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

— 1
f i N T E R E j ! pt (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Addreslr  S E P  0 6  2019 ! [ (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)

RY- ffa*_________ / l/K /S



When Recorded Return Documen. -. 92-6901
JA H. 6u LBEA

- 4 1 'S (10 , A-1

)366*et UUS A_ 95-086

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK :) \

1 . State of Arizona , County of ff\Mls 60 PA BLM

PHOENIX. ARIZO

2 . 1 ( Name) -1(*1 6u L FUL Stamp al .9
Date .-' n

-

3. Reside at (Address) 4 3 /u ) . Z,;1*662# *
1

'-1
-n

> - 3
c.\4Ee1 eet *4 11,f County ( 11A©60(4 C ' -1

state» Zip £5210 6 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneight6en years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional ) Mining District; LA- /n_ County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 4&4403 Jojf tbe© T 901 (0- 00069#4 tFU #00 1-7
2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
~NTE'*E*  July 2014

I Iage 1 of 2

AUG 2 8 2018 ~ ~
By:-E 4114 W



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE w, ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM z g "--0 ..+-'
Date 0 '. -6

Stamp Z (=
3.. -.

- 4,2 133

N
; Er

0 /1 1
-4

-

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 / 7 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 /9 at least $ Ja d dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

„1. Pic' 6 96(, L. 7-0 6,<reyl_
8 . That the work and improvements performed were : gialtjj L)9 -nt,AJ"
2-e B/0 d e-ls .'be,e,LLS [fr\21.8Jetj CLAR-ij<

9. Dated: 269-/ B Signature: ,«»---

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO bef&~me, a Notary Public, this 6~+4 day of(lu5~- 20 (S
By: .3 n,q BLA \ ~€a n
Notary Pu -fgatz 141 ....84-

P...11*,d
Notary Pubao

My Commission Expires 6 5-(u( 12_ -ra7- *Con¥=Ev*.05-21-20* _

No. of Claims: X $10
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.Arizona State Office
www. blm.qoviaz -Receipt NO. 44 92) Suff

For BLM Use Oilly

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

I

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4238087
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4353475
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2018

CUSTOMER:
JAY BULFER
218 W RIDGECREST RD
PHOENIX,AZ 85086-8908 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/11 1.00 -n/a- 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC426403/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/16/2018
CHECK NO: 3308

NAME: BULFER, JAY
218 W RIDGECREST RD
PHOENIX AZ 85086-8908 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/17/2018



-~INTENANCE r-- WAIVER CERTIFICATION 4~ ~ OMB NO. 1004-0114

SEE INSTAuCTIONS ON PAGE 2 4a u V D 3
Expires: January 31,2020

1. This smalll~fbe**aiverfs filed for the assessment year beginning on September ~LA and endmg on September 1CP¢5/ f .
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mming claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federallands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1,40*2
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each minmg claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau ofLand Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing ofthi5 waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their flrst assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance ke, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filmg or recordmg of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites f6r which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME i BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

~ 03 -r 6 E-£7 'r'  AM 0 996 027 3 C ~ / »Q
2.
3.
4.

5.

-0 ES: rd
I -

7. 0 0. -»

rn '.. 9.-
8. E 55 j JO

9, --
-

FOFIVE)10. E
r 4

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: @ w -~
- 0

&* IiA-9 80 LFEL 
r m

(Owner's Nal* - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

2, 8 66 , 644etest U *2642 1 -6- 1 /4 (\1-- , 9*96
(Owner's Mailing¢Udress) ry) (State) · (Zip Code)

0 ( SA -TD 6*Elt
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

f-i). O , . 3-(,-r Ub \6<*30Ufl ,/1-~_ 84'3fZ
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)

ER
SEP 1 2 kja
2,/1

BY: RK)



UNITED STATES

(31220]3) ~~UOFLANDMANAGEEMENT Eff[JA-D A FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION d~*254 OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: October 31,2016
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,00/ 7 and ending on September 1 045/Q
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1 80/ 7
3. The undersigned have performed th6 assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be fled with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 12 12 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false. fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250.000. a prtson term not to exceed five years, :r betb.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 . JOJT v »)16 gaG)*31
2

J=3.
53

4.

-06.
1.„.J

7.

8.
9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

/ J *1 -50 L F U.
vt COwner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)~ 62, 8 1-3 . Cdewisr At 4-4 14 14

(Owner ' s Maifing Address)
 

/0. 4 . A AL 85-086
lotate) (Zip Code)

b et L i LA i-Jike/ 1/ 12.-71224
(Owner's Name - Please Print) -

63\ C.)4€-4 0 /1 A-A 84-34
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please PnnO ~ -~- E RE

AC 413 L.1* 17
AJA 31 2017

(Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Codel
(Continued on page 2)



UNhcD STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE,r,OR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
August 31, 2017

AZ National
Cust CLAIMAb Total

BULFER JAY R
218 W RIDGECREST RD
DESERT HILLS, AZ 85086-8908 2 2
TUCKER LISA
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG, AZ 85358-0265 2 2

Page 1



,Run Da'.e 08/31/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER' 7 Run Time: 08:34 AM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM~..T

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Page 1 of

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

BULFER JAY R CUSTOMER ID: 2293670
218 W RIDGECREST RD
DESERT HILLS, AZ 85086-8908

Serial No. 9,(L pr Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC 426403- 9 'UST BEN'I AM(426403 ACTIVE

AMC 43454(- - 90 GOTTCHA AMC434546 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 2

TUCKER LISA CUSTOMER ID: 2224519
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG, AZ 85358-0265

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC 425 946 92/ KEY #1 AMC425940 ACTIVE
AMC 426403 -9 'IS7 BEN, AMC426403 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 2

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PlJRPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



. When Recorded Return Documer,..0 906403
+ J Rq '-2~u L /£CL-
A-1 0 8. C 4-1 Luat M.

Y>as e~·6 \A< 1 ls, Fl·z_ 8608(-

0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1 . State of Arizona , County of (¥18-88-6@A BLM r
Date ~

2 . 1 (Name) JAH-0LFiL Stamp

3. Reside at (Address) (2/6 A). & ***St- /4 *.1 .1,7

1611 MAR 23 P
 3: 1 2

1»1 3
CD

citlENes e» 1-Wlk County (Y\AULS 28
>

statehz-Zip ,€53% 6, being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than

eightben years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and

correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the

expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of daims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District: LA QA 2- County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)
No.

1 £/au403 Jorr 6~uT 301¥'-0006849 513 1463 7

2

3

4

5

6
Form: MCF108

Revised July 2014
Prige 1 o f 2

rT
E

R
E

MAR 2 7 2017
BY:-8&13-



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANC 7 ANNUAL WORK - page 2

I
BLM Fri -
Date . -21

:1
Stamp A. 

ZJ
n

?111 UR 23 
P
 3: 12

-1
1

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /6 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1 , 20 / 7 at least % BOO dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not induding the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

4. nx> ~ e L. n--Sch/
8 . That the work and improvements performed were: Ch;). c)[Lok 6 P -r(LAdA, (Lernaots)
/,7&- Lf-/ J ' 1 AnALBJels »kr

9. Dated: :2-/7- 1 7 Signature: 1124/k
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO be~e. a Notan, Public. this / 7~\ day of M Frt|~' 20 1 -7

By: 3. bul Gn xsmA Pascal M Kropt

Notary Pu m/PUL-*ef- M·/'-/,Ail Notary Public
(121*11 Marmpa county, Arlzon"
'~kiSS;' My Comm. Expires 03/31/18 ,

My Commission Expires 03/3/1/8

No. of Claims : 1 x $ 10 - 4/ ags-
Bureau of Land Management Check No·: ~37-fb Init. (2~>fd
Arizona State Office
www. blm.qov/az Receipt No.: 379 96#

For BLM Use Only

Form: AICF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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J'.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3792628
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3900010
Date of Transaction: 03/24/2017

CUSTOMER:
LISA TUCKER
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG,AZ 85358-0265 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH WAIVER (1)

1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 2018 / POL (1) -n/a - 10.00
RECEIVED 2017
CASES: AMC426403/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 03/22/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/23/2017
CHECK NO: 3326

NAME: TUCKER, LISA B
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-0265 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



4

UNITED STATES Lf 52 6 *0 3
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 129 1

 "Al~ 1(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT L_----=J\A\~--'' FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION \~~ OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: October 31,2016
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 163*/ & and ending on September 1«:00 / .7
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands m the United States

ofAmerica on September 1,8/4.
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice ofintent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001.the filing or recording of a false. fictitious. or fraudulentdocument with the BLM may result in a fine ofup to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SiTE INAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL  NUMBER

1 . ~10 *ST- ~€ 0f Am e_ 4a~VeB
2. FLJ f.=
3. -

1\-,4. > -0
-- UA :

6.

7. b .0
f-

8.
9.

10. ./
-/ j

The owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are:

4~aq ,-~~U (-~EYZ-_ 1« j1 \ \ r .w-

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

31 5 lo . 444*uesr Mi ~-bgS, 1-i~ner's Siature)4 L %6-02 4
(Owner's Mailing Address) r (City) (State) (Zip Code)//

(--' \ 6 30 (luy 16/AL
(Owner 's Name - Please Print) V/7 (oAer Is signature)

9 . O . 80% 564' 6.3 1 /9 ki/419)11 At- 84 -311
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

0~oz ~~~ .i,~ (Cityj (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2 (Owner s Mailing Address) ~ a H a JL N d

91*1



UNITED TES
DEPARTMENT OF . riE INTERIOR £Fl#PT, 0£126403.

Form 3830-2
(September 2010) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT L---r-- 1 /1 FORM APPROVED-~·1%*~

OMB NO. 1004-0114

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION /--1 r.~f - Expires: August 31, 2013

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1 £95/& and ending on September 1,6167/ 2

The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the

United States ofAmerica on September 1,0// G

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by

filing this fom, an affidavit ofassessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

t. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first

assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

i. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee, and

that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing ofthis waiver.

5. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S .C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or

fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

1. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1  Beur J Arne, 444*03

Z.

3.
e.

=1

4. 1 1 n-,

5.
D,

r. -
. CD-

1.
C

8.c j r....

9. 
1

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Jag BULAWL
(Owner's Name - Please Print) »wi r's Signature)

618 (-6 . iNMe;c/err 8-b
(Street or P.(Y. Box)

36-JaT 4 i 113 539 8 65
(City) ( State ) ( Zip Code) LY C

0 Iff --Dth/ F-6*0 k/ --»»4___
(Owner's Name - Please Print) 

L// F (Owner's Signature)

-P -0. 670>5 >9,<
(Street or P.O. Box)

LD , c.. 4J~) /1 A-2. Bars
(CIty) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) 
(Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)



'When Recorded Return Document 976403
=1 A 1 --~80 L. F5L

- J 1 B LA . (2-'.4< e. d,~24* Ad

8244/6 4113;' At Bs©84

0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State cf Arizona, County of BLM rECE,VED
2 . 1 ( Name) -3Aq ,-2* 3 6 FE /2.. StampUl_I / ,1 :*1 'Ul

3. Reside at (Address) 02/ 8 43 · & 747/410 4 LUJU A. 6 2 0 ,- 41' U v

C ity 1*42 14/ls County t»04 632/1  ,-1-, uLA , A . AR . ZOAA

State ig*zip £21 86 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional ) Mining District; LA ~A -L_ County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 426403 ~r ~€k)-r 401~- DO© 6849 5-0 *104J /7

2

3

4

5

6
. Form: MCF108j Revised July 2014

APR 2 8 2016 Page 1 of 2

Lit_i_ Rft-M - -,



.

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMAN( F ANNUAL WORK - page 2 '

l, F F. 7, v.3

A 1-, 0 '
BLM :*0 /4, A LO ; Z· 65
Date
Stamp , nur.AiA. A.K/LuNAW , i 4 - '

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 /Cr'and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1 , 20 / Q at least $ SoO dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons werf employed to perform' the work and improvements described herein:.1. L.) (*FEL L. ~-6 di,/
8. That the work and improvements performed were/, 264 0 9 -rur# ,/9#1 a/BO

>le bv< 1 Mp ba a 02*k
9. Dated: ~-'2(- /6 Signature: ,51

' SUBSCRIBED AND SWOBN-$9 bedmjne, a Ndi Public, this 214 day o#<~*d 20 /11

Jordan Banning
~~ Notary Publk - Arizone

Notary PI]blf- i Al-6 V--~ ) Maricof CountyL_-Gru v- --- My Commission Expires [

--5--=-5--==MEMBT52!L- IMy Commission ExpireF 1.1,62- 20 14

26 jn 60No. of Claims: f x$1(j~=
. A

Bureau of Land Management Check No.. 4 1 ·~, Init. Clt74Arizona State Office
-.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: -31457.9 7.

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

BIOS 8 S SINA Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3545192
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3647583
Date of Transaction: 04/27/2016

CUSTOMER:
JAY BULFER
218 W RIDGECREST RD
PHOENIX,AZ 85086-8908 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH WAIVER - 1

1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 2017 / POL - 1 -n/a- 10.00
' RECEIVED 2016

CASES: AMC426403/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 04/23/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/26/2016
CHECK NO: 23276266198

NAME: BULFER, JAY
218 W RIDGECREST RD
PHOENIX AZ 85086-8908 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



1 UNITED STATES
Form 3330-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR / 426403-< \JAl~
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT~ 64,5 ~ A IA 'I FORM APPRC)VED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION C rr-M. OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1*Z~nd ending on Septeniber 1 - &6/6.
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United Statesof America on September· 1. c05/5-

, 3. The undersigned liave perfornied the assessment work required b> Jaw for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,the undersigned must file an affidavit ofassessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (Bl,M) by the Deceniber 30th following the filing of this waiver.4. The undersigned understand that if the assessmentwork obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C 28 (for those ela ims in their first assessment year only).a notice of intent to hold rec iting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of  this waiver
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this wai,er and be waived from payment of  the maintenance fee, and that a notice ofintent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th folio,ving the filim; of this waiver

-6. The undersigned understandand acknowledge thal pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. ]001,the filingor recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulentdocument with the BLM ma) result in a fine of up to $250.000, a pnson term not to exceed five years, or both.
7 The mining claims. inill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDArION SERIAL NUMBER

1 J Lxsr Betr Z ~*7716 4.16 +03 4
2.
3.
4. -r:

5. rl
6.

D

ZOIS SEa -1 
P 12:

7,
8 -
9. 0

10 , 0
-J

The oMner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are.

Ja~/ '-Bo L. 472.
(Owner-s Name - Please Print) ~Owner's Signatitre)

ad 8 60 · 9-,'41'ce,Est Li bestrt AA. 10 ~L 86-0SG
(O,vner-s Maflitig Address) ~~~ (State) (Zip Code)

LISA =-3 c/lez_ ,&vv L<~5-~Owners Name- Please Print) (Owner-s Signature)

1 ,0, 8026 ~20 6- 6-5 1 6 K,Uel /« ti)353
(Owner's Mailing Address) (Clty) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Own'Fs Signatule)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) f - (Stat{58 (Zip Code)
-

--
CJ-

55 5
1(Owner s Name - Please Print) (Onner's Si-411*Le) ro In-0 -

01 :al(Owner-s Mailing.4ddress) (Cit> ) (Zip¢ode)Rj (StateLI
(Continued on page 2) CD 19 7

2-9 7 B#ix'+66 7'4 )206/54u tw\~ -1& 15@ 1 1 51,
N 13 kul-79-<2-22



CLAIM OWNERS FOR AMC426403

LISA TUCKER PO BOX 265 WICKENBURG AZ 85358-0265
JAY R BULFER 218 W RIDGECREST RD DESERT HILLS AZ 85086-8908

1 101,1 4

' bZ RM R\%1
./
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. UNITED STATES

Form 3830 - 2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR / 3.- 421~403-
(()clober 2013) BUREAU OF I.AND MANAGEMEN 1-~ 443 L FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION , *A OMB NO.1004-0114
Expires: October 31.2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 This small miner waiver ts filed for the assessment vear beginning on September I.0,2~nd ending m September 1.&0/6,

2 The undersigned andall related parties o\#.ned tenor fewer mining clatins , mill. or tunnel sites located and mailitalned on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September L
3 The undersigned have performed the assessment work required bj law for each mining claim listed prior t<) filitig this waiver mid understand thai by filing this iorm,

the undersigned must file an affidavit ofassessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th followingthe filing ofthis waiver.

4 The undersigned understand Lhat ti the assessme,11 work obligation has not yet come due under _1() U S.C. 28 (12)r lhose claims in theit- first assessment year unly )

anotice ofintent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Ikeember 3{)Th following the filing of this waiver

5 The undersigned understand that mill and tutinel sites may also be listed on this waii er atid be waived f'rom payment of the inaintenance fee, and thal a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to he filed with the Bl-Al by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge tlmt pursuant to 43 I ].S C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of: false, fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BI.M m:ly lesultin a fine of up to $250.000. aprison term not to exceed five years. or both.

7. T'he mining claims. mill w tunnel siles for which ihis waiver from pa)'ment oithe maintenance l:es is requested are

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDA VION SERIAL NUMBER

1 J Oj r geLT-- /4-ln 6 4at, 003
2
3--U St -
4 I G -0

5 Ill 2,17
U' 1

6 >c  -3

-

29 71 /38
63

9. --

P Ul

10 J ,
The ownerls) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sizes are

(OR·ner's Name - Please Print) g (()#·ner's Sjunature)
Jaq '-BO L* ANL

dl, 1 8 U . 62.i 'JK'LueJ-€ /Ed bewt 01* 16 ~L 86-6SG
(Clly) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Mafing Address)

(Owner-s Name - Please Pr·int) (()wnus Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (Cjt>') (State) (Zip Code)

(Owners Name - Please Print) (Ownes Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (State) (Zip Code)(City)

(Owner s Name - Please Print) (()wrier's Signature)

(Owner-s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

B~ -'11 ll' */0£ 1.5~
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When Recorded Return Document to:
J A l 'R u L 98<2.

4 A' B 60 . (44 41 ed-~85-sr 16
bes e,r 14-bl| 4, A-z Est) 86

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
13

CD .1 . State of Arizona , County of fha*, 6.DPA BLM rn
--
--Date ><2.1 (Name) - CAL/ 80 LA-il Stamp

-.

3. Reside at (Address) 02/ 8 ZL; . dE< bl~66>2J-6 /Zz/· 33 i<

SEP -1 
P 12: 5

! ~-rlr--j 13
CD

city b&st/-6 Ak 1/3 County /95Ai *56/'A > -J

State,L Zip SJ-Z),06, being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eightben years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; 65~ /&2. County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)flo.

1 4**#03 3©fr 665< joit - 6666 sa.1 J-U /441 0
2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

r NTE nIE ~j Page 1 of 2

~ SEP 0 8 2015 ~



.

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2 . 1 2

J

BLM
Date : 31

PHOENIX, ARIZOK

- 111§ SEP - 1 P

Stamp , CD4, 7

·,/77
DC

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20/*S and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1 , 20k- at least $ 400 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

J. Bu L ~GR--1
8. That the work and improvements performed were: 7, &£~ 0 9 1-Z,0/« /~50%*·*d]

bcazu Fidd iU 64 0:T kwup

9. Dated: 6-50-/1 signature: LQLA"
 11..

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO beffLime, a 1~tary Public, this 30
1

By: JAY &146, //or Notaiy Public
Brandon Digby

1
Notary Public 4- 2/ V li ,~18 StateofArizona, County of Mancopa 1

I N~ My Commission 8(pires Ap~ 22,2016~
My Commission Expires 09 ~2.2 /2-5160

No. of Claims: x $10 .6 1 n 632U L-
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 3754 InitdAJ
Arizona State Office
www.az.blm.qov Receipt No.: 30¥956

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCFIOS
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Page 1 of 1
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3384955
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3483292
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2015

CUSTOMER:
JAY BULFER
218 W RIDGECREST RD
PHOENIX,AZ 85086-8908 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH WAIVER - 1

1 1 . 00 NO . ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 21016 / POL - 1 - n/a - 10 . 00
RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC426403/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 08/26/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/01/2015
CHECK NO: 3154

NAME: TUCKER, LISA
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG AZ 85358 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

71 ci 77

6 sEp 0820'o U

9/2/2015



4.16403
UNITED STATES

Form 3830-2 DEPARIMENT OF THE INTERIOR
fOctober 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO, 1004-0114
4 Expires: October 31.2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 - 1 - his small miner mliver is filed foi the assessment ye, ir beginning on September 1 ,CW/4--and ending 4 , 11 Septembe r \ 46/(,

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on 1·ederal lands m the United Slales

01'i\Inerica on Meptember i
3 The undersigned have performed the assessment wl,rk required l); law ior each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by fillilg this t'orm,

the undersigned must file an affidavit ofassessment work with the Bureau ot t.and Management (BLM) by the December 30th followingthe filing of this \valvel.

4. The undersigned undelstand that if'tile .isse.shment work libligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (forthose claims m thetr first assessinent year only).

a notice ofintent to hold reciting this  condition inlist he recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this wan er

5 1-lie undersigned utiderstalid that mill .ind tunnel ,iles may also be list.d on this witiIet- and be waiued frc>in pavinent oithe mmlitenance lee, alid tliat a tiotice of

intern to hold fur these sites is required to be filed n 1111 the BLM h the December 3 (}th follo\\ ilig the filing 01 th is ,\,Lit~el-

6. The undersigned understand and ackni„viedgelliat pursualit to 43 I].S C. 1212 mid 18 U.S.C.1()01, the filing or recording nia ihise, fictitious. m fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a line of up to $250,000. a prison term not to exceed five vears, or both

7. The ininme clainis, mill ortunnelsites t\Ir whiclithis \vaiver i'r<)111 payment oithemaintenancele:sis requested arc

BLM RECORDAVION 4*JA! KLIMBER
CL.' IM OR SITE NAME

6)orrc- *A Amd- 4@10 407 4
2
3

4 cv
U-,

-

62
6 --·- EL --7

1-
8

CO
9 70

10 --
r--I
r,

The owile,-(s) (clam-dnts ) of the abo; e mining claims and sites arer

%<TFLANV LI€-ut< 11/5CEELEAVA
(()wner s Name - Please Prmt) (Owner's Kil:lialitre)

iP.O. 804 J.6) 60 6Mome »_ 86.3gig
((-hvner's Mailin#Address) - 140 .> Frtit-- (C} ty) (Stak) (Zip Code)

En BAL.~S-6 4/ 17.0.0
~--Bee/< 4.), f/0,£r - n~ M#+ [fcAti<*41 On -A l€, col 804 - e,kak al 44 6be/E

(()wilet·'s Signature)( Ownet k Nank - Please 10~)*4 p VA *4*·At /**11 2 54*mc AL 55-348
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Mailing Address) ,
 vA fi * Flel e ils -C. i C-th

/77EL_ GiMmetHot ATTAc ric p
P jvI-) U Ac A 6/ 4 'c~ad€-

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner-s Signature)

31 Juorw cuJ (8 FF N,4·8 val 638_ 95339
(Clty)(Owner's Mailing. Address) (Stale) (Zip Code)

\NA,Jug. 3,tral<le(-PL-*U U>114 fT Abi}flesieP ZE cr™r€- 1-41(3- CLA/,M

W*t- C.#Sep Fre. EXCE-SS Ac.(311 UN lu'Mits. lee- 5Br

(()wner s Signature)
(Owner s Name - Please Print)

-

7 6 (City) (State) (Zip Cod:)
((-)\vner-s Mailing Address) f ,

(Continued on page 2)
Wal - AL 11 1115-



' . . 42<0403UNITED STATES
Form 3830- 2 DEPARI MENT OF THE INTERIOR =i
(October 2013) BUREAL) OF LAND MANAGEMENT 4- FORM APPROVI.13

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO, 1004-0114
Expires October 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 This small miner waiveris filed forthe assessment vear begimingon September 1 , o~24STand ending on Septembe / 1 840/4
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on Septeinber 1.-~~!RZ#-
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior t<) filing this waiver and understand thai b> filing this form.

the undersigned must file an attidavit ofassessment work with the Bureau ot I.and Management (81.M) by the December 3(}th following the filing of this waiver

4 The undersifzned widerstand that al'the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first a. sessment year c,nly).

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must he recorded by the December 30th following the filing o['this watier

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this wai;er and be waived from payment 01-the nimrilenance lee, and that a notice of

intent to hi,ld forthese sites is required to be filed with the Bl.M by the December 30tli following the filing of this waiker.

6, The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant 10 43 1],S C, 1212 and 18 U.S C. 1001, theliling or recording of: talse, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250.000, a prison term not to exceed five >·ears, or both

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites fi,r which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATK)N SERIA!.NUMBER

1 " L /£ " LE53 /6- Am6 %24 405*
2
3 Li_ - ZIC.J

4

5 r-

6 LL' rn
-/27.. <

8. -d %3 PH
OE

NI
X.
 A

tr'

9

10.

rhe ownerls) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are
-

<Tbiwi L 2. 1 E ux %701/\ A ,
(()wnerfs Name - Please Print) - tlowibfs signature)

9- o . 60)6 206 6Hlomc A-76 85308
(()wner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner -s Name - Please Print) (Owner s Signature)

(Owner-s Mailing Address) (Ctty) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (Clty) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner-s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

BY: -



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOP
JUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEL

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 04/18/2016 04:21 PIV (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of ~

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43 USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC42640440.000
Claim Name: GOTTCHA Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC426403
Case Disposition: CLOSED

Required Maintenance Fee: $310.00

Name & Address Int Rel

EIDSMOE MELVIN PO BOX 997 SALOME, AZ 85348-0997 CLAIMANT
RIELE TRAVIS PO BOX 206 SALOME, AZ 85348-0206 CLAIMANT
SWIGART BUCK PO BOX 1021 SALOME, AZ 85348-1021 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0050N 0140W 017 SE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ
14 0050N 0140W 020 NE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

11/20/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

01/28/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2957806

1:'808/17/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

08/11/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

01/29/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 2957806

12/30/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3200771

r 10/19/2015 631 CLAIM ABANDONED/FORFEITED EXCESS ACRES

08/17/2015 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED AMENDMENT W/OUT FEE

07/16/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED AMENDMENT REQ-REDUCE

05/06/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED ASSOC PLCR INFO REQ

04/17/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

01/29/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC426403-AMC426405;

01/29/2014 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2014;$280 2957806

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



MC Update Action Details Page 1 of 1
. 1

Action Code Update

Serial-No: AMC426404 Status: CLOSED

Bottom of Screen

Del? Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Code Action Taken Action Remark Receipt Nr Ins User Mod User
® 1 Ox 11/20/2013 ~ 403 .|LOCATION DATE i ~ |RMYERS '|

0 2 0x 01/28/2014 G 395 »CORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2957806 1 ICBS_IMPT

0 3 0x 08/11/2014 ~ 483 |SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015 ~ |ATHROWER |

0 40x 10/19/2015 ~ 631 |CLAIM ABANDONED/FORFEITED EXCESS ACRES ~ |REBERT

0 5 0x 08/17/2015 i3 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED AMENDMENT W/OUT FEE |REBERT | |

0 60x 08/17/2015 LJ 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED -2016 |REBERT | |

0 7 0x 08/17/2015 ~ 913 |MAINT WAIVER DOC FILED 2016 |RMYERS H

0 8 Ox 07/16/2015 ~ 393 |DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED AMENDMENT REQ-REDUCE | IREBERT ||REBERT

0 90x 05/06/2015 ~ 393 IDECISION/NOTICE ISSUED ASSOC PLCR INFO REQ | IREBERT H 1

0 10 Ox 04/17/2015 ~ 669 |LAND STATUS CHECKED |REBERT ||

0 11 Ox 12/30/2014 bE 480 'EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3200771 |RMATTSON {| |

0 12 0x 08/11/2014 tzi - 913 |MAINTWAIVER DOC FILED 2015 ~ |RMYERS || |

0 13 Ox 01/29/2014 ~ 501 |ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC426403-AMC426405, ~ |RMYERS ~|

0 14 0x 01/29/2014 ~ 685 |ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2014,$280 2957806 |RMYERS ~~

0 15 0x 01/29/2014 ~ 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2014;$140 2957806 ~RMYERS ||

# Actions: 15
Provide me with F~-~ new occurrences ,

Please SAVE&CONTINUE Between DELETES and NEW/CHANGE Lines

Serial-No: AMC426404

Top of Screen

4

http://ilmnirmOap151:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/ltsrplts?@webid=lt27Of'7fb... 4/18/2016



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOP
JUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEI.

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 04/18/2016 04:28 PN (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of ~

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43 USC1744 To ta 1 A c re s Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC42640520.000
Claim Name: LIL LESSIE Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC426403
Case Disposition: CLOSED
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

RIELE TRAVIS PO BOX 206 SALOME, AZ 85348-0206 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0050N 0140W 017 SE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ
14 0050N 0140W 020 NE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

11/20/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

01/28/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2957806

08/17/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

08/11/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

01/29/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 2957806

12/30/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3200771

03/07/2016 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED NO 2015 POL

12/30/2015 631 CLAIM ABANDONED/FORFEITED NO 2015 POL

04/17/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

01/29/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC426403-AMC426405;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9295-73
When Recorded Return Document to: 9329 9 9

U) A LG- m tA·#11'*ter
'f. 0 · (60£ 4.4/ 926 4 03
LWomEi (EL #5"34 S 9 * 7196

0 Check here is this is a change of address 19 6 1 44
Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK -- !-

lilli E 30 P 2: 31

f.1 03

1. State of Arizona, County of 64 dL ss BLM 1
Date 1

2.1 (Name) bAL< R 6/**34/ Stamp

3 . Reside at (Address) 9. 0 . $01 0- 51 - 1

Cel LA-1©nli county 4* /~ 2.

State 4 2-Zip 05-348 being duly sworn , depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States , more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That lam personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; 61/0 Q#z- County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)
NO. 17 1 Qi
1 44*13 G)(Deduf bou)2 40/3 - 83420 ,#U *+ 9
2 4&544 6 gAp#-1 w Eer 4013 - 0,71 a 50 144) 17
3

4

5

6
Form: MCF108

Revised Jan. 2006
Page 1 0 f 2

fi
61 ,B Y.:-1-/ - A 4*\ . 15,



'

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

4.

1 

d -1

BLM I

} 
Date r11

19111 UtE 3Stamp ...1 -

,L-3
0 ki' 4:.Zc> r.0 -1

LJ

7

8

9

10

6. That between the slates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20/ 3 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1 , 20 / 4 at least $ 1000 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said daim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work. ,

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

-2)- A c*A'llial€'r, 1-* R.# 61*; L. 1-#·le,1-0,2, d.4)11**r

8. Thatthework and improvements performed were: EEmouiD 4,9-,1~M er .- '~6641 6,/4
0 

I

/0 Ot-XJ ~611 *,~5 -n-,Mm& 604'84*-L

9. Dated: C /4//4 Signature: X~...,4 20~ e£:2*5,z/fl.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this C-f day of __,. Unt 20 11-~

By: DA\< IWL 84»*** 1 - NOTARY  PUBLIC ~
Christine Davis

' -' - - ' Sr 1~~f/ 10/ My Commission Expires
Notary Public LZER ~*D

8./#111~*d<Elll 603153

C-EEL.-/ 11/18/2014

My Commission Expires It, 1,%-14 -,-25E:51___EATEPFUTAH

No. of Claims: 2- x $ 10 =($543. <5.

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 68=- Init. g*61-

Arizona State Office
www.az. blm.aov Receipt No,: 390077/

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return Document to:
-T(ZAul-f . RIEUS
49.0. 80)6 1.06
Salome, Al- 04'348

0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone:
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK r- 1

I

1014

1. State of Ariz6na, County of L A PA' 2-0 ss: BLM [ 1 1
r -3

rn
Date -- CD

2. 1 (Name) 'T?LA-J ,4 /6 6- LE- Stamp l xJ

3. Reside at (Address) r.-P-0, ~0 0 620 G - O

1.1
1 ] rg

-

City SA 10 Re' County 44 1% 1- > W 4.
State~l- Zip 8/30 0 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the. United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District ; LA PA 1- County , Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 ~4000 torreW* Aoit- 0006,830 51 ,+U 90
2

3

4

5

6
Form: MCF108

Revised Jan. 2006
rn m 7 --• -Page l of 2

' A fls,r r4 ./ 5 4J
LA
BY:=144-- .



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

73 1814
BLM C)

1-1 1 CD -

Date. -: SS JCD
Stamp > LU

4 -0 .c- 1
5 ~ A, 11

LJ j

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 /J and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1 , 20 /f at least $ %06 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and pe,formed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

11 41669 8. Jib ilur, m. E,Dsmoef -

8 . That the work and improvements performed were : F< lled 20 0~ 34 '*«1,.
im PLBOA tle ANJS' -rt,nl#1~kj 45(dther, 86/1"11, 66 -r/ln~rH

9,41(€a uP TD<But
9 . Dated : 2-9- 1 V Signature : SES 477S
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 6-- day of ~e~ 20 / ~

By. -rrew 4 Riele A
'. ' 1 Z) < A V«PNotary Public 0-Xk'*,4, ,PW I Sb=*A Notary Public 2 Arizona

La Paz County
7131-,s \C*:3/ My Comm. Expires Jul 31 , 2015

My Commission Expires

No. ofClaims: 1 x$10=4/ 0-ss00

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: ~ f , Init. (~~CEJ- ·
Arizona State Office
www.az.blm.Qov Receipt No.: 0 1-0077/

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return. Document to:
*772.AJ# M.1 6 1-6

46*Wom¢E; R'- 84-34 8

0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone:

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK «
rE
C,-1

1. State of Arizona, County of LA F & ss: BLM
3, '.Date

2 . 1 (Name) 111Au,3 - 6E LES Stamp

ialll EEC 30 
P
 2: 31

3 . Reside at (Address) 7. 0. 80% 906 rl
0 .

ci~y 6Wom< County

State 6!g» 0/349 being duly sworn , depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States , more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; ZA Qz- County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)
NO.

1 48#tor K LI C' 694/1 i aot,1-0604831 5 0 '00 16

2

3

4

5

6
Form: MCF108

Revised Jan. 2006
P NTE £*13<21
r. /,1 r r . 1
Cr
BY:___~*U 2-



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

rl-1
Itill litt 30BLM -1

Date :.< 3
- 1

Stamp & 37.
--

53. -C ,.1r. 1
C> k
ZES ·1

-

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20/3 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1,20 /f at least $ '.28 0 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said daim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

4. 2-1 4-LL

8. That the work and improvements performed were: 22£40 u/ -7-;*u#. Ck-~add~

786 60.Li -ram mej *04*4 , 61/4 4 048 ),9 4*oxt
--7

9. Dated: 2-5- /4 Signature: /7 ) /-3/ /7 ·

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me , a Notary Public, this Y day of Fef 20 /9
By: ~*v,5 ~R i ti t

-CA .m OLLY  LINDA M. DARLAND F

Notary Public. 
/4 1.9-1:.,1 14 Notary Public - Arizona
F*8~F ~ La Paz county

My C~misman EXpires 7-3/-/6- ~ My Comm. Expires Jul 31,2015

No. of Claims: x $10 =*/0 -%
n <1

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: \~> L., Init. (-7~.4-~ ·
Arizona State Office . u-

-az. blm.gov . Receipt No.: 38-(DE):I~
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return Document.!p
-3-y~V ' 4 124 E L t

1 .O. 600 thoo
5.Al Ome-; Al. 15<31/8

0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone:

E-mail address:

C-3

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
m m

17-)

1. State of Arizona, County of LA Ql L ss: BLM 1.1

Date CD

2 . 1 (Name) 1-*Avis OA CUS Stamp *; 1 -1
3. Reside at (Address) -~.0. ~) 0 #6760 52 19

... Le
-

City 3+PLO/716' county 4+ /42.

State,/It Zip 0/34% being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and

correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the

expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)
No.

1 3%7009 9 359€1' 2,6/ U. U j 10 11 4,9
2

3

4

5

6
Form: MCF108

Revised Jan. 2006
Page 1 0 f 2

4 ,1 ,--- ,«» J



, AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

r.::73 1:
ITT
C) fri:

CD
BLM R.z
Date 4

U-.1 -3
Stamp -

7, 77 - 4 76
: VIJ

CD N '
..

W i
,

7

8

9

10
,

6. That between the gates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /3 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1 , 20 / F at least $ ito 0  dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of 41, wholly or partly outside of

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

Ar/4 145 LE

8. That the work and improvements performed were: 9, d.Re£6 ' u# -70Z,*/A/ kmaut,8

-DE 804£ j -rld mmet /bur Nd-4

9. Dated: 2-5- M Signature: &Lif~**14

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ~- day of ~~~ 20 / £~

By: 1 7-v-avil ,ne--Rtile LINDA M , DARLAND6»-%/

No  ary Public viA m fl <y * ai,m=g Notary Public . Arizona
La Paz CountyVV-v- 3--1\:*3/ My Comm. Expires Jul 31, 2016

My Commission Expires 1 - 3 1-if*
No.of Claims: tx $10= 4~ / D, 18

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: C / LA Init. (/14.
Arizona State Office
-.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: 33·66)77/

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return Document to: 1
t_now,6 -T-+1© 'un'*J
-P . O. 80% a-6 G

5_Al emE 4 ¢f-6. *2<3 4 5

0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone:
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK -0
3/

r'; 1
1 . State of Arizona , County of l.8 ' P41- *:. BLM

2.1 (Name) Z 67*NE' / 6~ 7-7,D,0,04*J Stamp -- -
Date ,<

1014 DEC 30 P
 2: 32

3 . Reside at (Address) 1 · 0· ~-810 2-64 - .-1r.--1 '-:.J
C) I

1

·

5%1 5*lomcz County E>*- ~ 2- .

stat4* np 9/3 49 being duly sworn , depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighfeen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; 4/*- 8% County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 3% 144 E-emed Goult 0·6/0 . e 6343 VJ 13&J /0
2

3

4

5

6
Form: MCF108

Revised Jan. 2006
~6, 3%~ -j- ~r~ s.--. ...Page lof2

ly:11»- fflif



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

V
Ir:

. 
ZOIll DECrn

BLM rri
Date >C t.,J r  2  -1'

0 1
Stamp -1-.

J- -0 .,7 i
1-.1
CD N

i

UJ
f\)

7

8

9

10

6. That between the qates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /3 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1 , 20 /F at least $ aoo dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons wpre employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

- L. 'T-th)fL,¥1 *0
8. That the work and improvements performed were: Ad 24 U / 77**'/1/. 26-muud 1€755*<

U, £\ ed 2 4 6 1-8 -1 25 A:Ata . -num<Men B cut*r

9. Dated : ibilld ' Signature :  **A~68<Yi~A/\2
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 3+-- uay 01_J.u.r.L .. 20 1 2~

~IYE-ONDEN
By: Ern; l li E. 13 noldl . · NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
Notary Public , 504-fo. *A. ' NOTARY ID 20134079999 i

My Commission Expires 11-| Elel,-1 ' MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 26, 2017

No. of Claims: / x $to=$) D,<F
Bureau of Land Management Check No. : (56) Init. (~4
Arizona State Office
-.az.blm.qov . Receipt No.: 0643077/

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return Document to: /
LoU,jig -rp,J,Unt,J

<FLO. Lov .>C G
3*lom€ 4-7. 8/3 VE

d f

0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone:
E-mail address:

73
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1-rl
JK 't

1. Stateof Arizona. County of L/0z- ss: BLM
Date

1014 DEC 30 
P
 2: 32

2 . 1 (Name) Lo 00'l9 ·-rtte,t,ne~ Stamp 1

3 . Reside at (Address) 7.060% 9-66 N -
0 . i
-3- .

1>

Gay &*1Dmi tourt L» PAL

State ~b·Zip .St'3492 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; 4% /~z- County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 31614£ 6(.MAL ,#O* ~ 54)10 . O/339 (-tJ ,30 14'
2

3

4

5

6
Form: MCF108

Revised Jan. 2006
r- r. 7 --r· -7- --9 ·' Page, 1 of 2

£3 .
BY: r·17, V,#



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

7 J r..4

BLM -ir 52
Date LE R
Stamp Sri

2'< t.d ' ,·D

r- 1 , :-J

1-J
r.)

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /3 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1 , 20 / 0 at least $ 319 0 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons wsre employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

L. «m AvA
8. That the work and improvements performed were: ~ 6 45 0 5 141494* /~Et:19*164d)

-bi*(113 I 'Tit, 4 m d 8 1-r B,cr

9. Dated: 1~11 ~ / 4 Signature: ~~f„~'ZL> 61 ~;6**0*fft_ /

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ',9 4 dc:y uf J ,1.7'IU:Zul, 20 2 ~~|'

By: Emity f. kir'glen NOTARY PUBLIC '

Notary Public. 25 J,--6 : dr~ck_ STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20134079999 ;

My Commission Expires 1 2- ~ 210 ~ 17 . MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 26, 2017

No. of Claims: l x $10 = 4/0 -4-

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: ~~C, Init. /7l &61 -
Arizona State Office 

43 ,

-.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: 4 36)-CY-377~/

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



\

When Recorded Return Document to:
Lis# -ru ellit

rp to. 8Dk, 54#.
|A), CA<*'*u (1 AL Br31-5

0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone:
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK r/
C-1

4 4 DErn i.-1
52 n /1

1. State of Arizona, County of /4*5/ 827/* SE BLM U.J .- 3
0Date ,

2 . 1 (Name) L.trA -Flluto,/ Stamp , id 13 ·.-,1
3 . Reside at (Address) C-?.0. Lo£- S~sf 53 e A

· r v - Li]

./,/ l,J - 3

cty 4) te. 165:-Lr< courty FY)*,1/68Q# '
-

stateBZ- Zip &/340 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eightaen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the. United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District ; LA Q#L County , Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)
No.

f 44.463 -bar 8£*rr anif - eoo 654 50 10 1 17
2

3

4

5

6
Form: MCF108

Revised Jan. 2006
Page 1 of 2

.

153u :C. N f'' 3 -3 1
.U8¥5 f<-4*1~



.

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

73 , ,«,i
rE . . -
C3

BLM ..,-
Date
Stamp

?01% DEC 30 
P
 2: 3~

r
 r_. p

 -
 ' :k-

33
C 7

e
A

7

8

9

10
/

6. That between the 4ates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /3 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1 , 20 /0 at least $ 6-50  dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

6 . -T-D (A/- J. '-BuL/CL
8. That the work and improvements performed were: ~,8/£ ed U 9 -72#l//0 ~-A,WeD

b€ 8011 1 Re#Duet La44( -r?24 01#160 12 6,=,/hIr
.

---

9 . Dated : i 134/V sig*re. i '-*>//04 /l,(,u-.8.-,it_
V./1

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me , a Notary Public , this * day of 34.u.6.r¥ 20 )£'~

ay: L iso.L TLL.!C.Lr·,
- -7/- --I-

CRYSTAL J. LAMB

Maricopa CountyNotary Public g=*<Ed«-
Notary Public - Arizona

My CommiasjoR-E3%~es /*l,\.a ~ \ 2>-- \ S.-2, \ UP \., - .' My Comm. Expires Aug 12, 2016

No. of Claims: (, x $10 -410. _

Bureau of Land Management Check No.:~t ~e Initf V~\4*r
Arizona State Office 

~--L-V . 1

www.az.blm.cov Receipt No.:(36-0079/

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is  available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3200771
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3294284
Date ofTransaction: 12/3 1/2014

CUSTOMER:
LISA TUCKER
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG,AZ 85358-0265 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL (8) - n/a - 80.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2014
CASES: AMC424573/$80.00

TOTAL: $80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 80.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 12/30/2014

NAME: TUCKER, LISA
PO BOX 265
WICKENBURG AZ 85358-0265 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4565 AUTH CODE: 009814
NAME ON LISA TUCKERCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

le..4 P S

11 -4 k A - Ld

BY: --. 151!Ex - ,
htto://ilmnirm()an301 /rgihin/nhen/7nrripr 1 1/1 1/1A1 A



_1 · It>l:~  lit'11'14il'4'ijjililibllbili.®11,1,mi,ifill:111 8*M#b, 1
0 e:*5.. , .04..p# ,:, -r~.viet~d~' 'fJ

6 a\ orne, A- z qg 34 V ~-85 ~--*fi t

UU2004311'07~07-01~|: . 1022 . . I. - · .. $161 I

i

00
N 4

I·.
0 1

0 .-1
m 4
u ..
5 W 1d 42i-J3: = T

d ~ 0-

On.6 9 . (€/nArk-L Ave.
iSk i ti Bao

rplk Al S.r-80 4



UNI~11:1) Sit\1~1{S
Form 3830-2 1)1:i.\1<1 \11'.N 1 01'i ]11: INII:R!()R
(Noremher 2010) BURI .At} 011.AND M.\NA(il{\11<4 1 101<M APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: Augitht 31.2013

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 This small mmer waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September ] 4014 and ending on September 1 6-6,0-
1 The undersigned and all related parties o,ined teii <,1· te~~er liiining :latins . 11kill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands m the i Jnited Ntates

01 America on September 1, 42~0_
3 -1'hc undersigned have performed the assessniuit nork required 11> ]aw lbieach mining clainilisted prior to fililig this \iaiTer aiid understand that by filmii this fbrm.

the undersigned must file an attidaut ofassessment nork \41111 the 13111·cau cil 1-and Management (B[-M) bi the December 3(}th folli,wing the filmg oi this \van'er
4 the wiciersigned understand that ifthe assessilient wot-k obligation has not vel c-(miC dite unclet- 3() l ].S.C. 28 (tor those claims in thell- ilist (ihN'hhinent ye:tr only).

a notice ofintent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded b> the December 3(}Iii fullowing the filing of-this \\.aiver
5. 1 he undersigned underst:ind that niill and ttinnei sites ma> also be listed on this Haivel· and bc wai# cil from payment of'tlie maintenance fee. aild that a lintice of

intent to hold fi)r these sites is required to be filed „ ith the Bl.M b> the December .3()th Ii)1 li„ving the filmy ofthls H aii er.
6. The undersigried understand midacknowledgethat pursuant w43 1.].S C. 1212 and 18 1-1.S C'.1(101. the tilmgor recordmy of a fals:. fietitious.or traudulent

docuinent \4 ith the 131.\1111;1 result in a fine ofup to $250.000, a prison term not to exceed tive years. or both
7. The rnining claims iii!!1 (Irti!.„Ic'I fite. ~9 -·!1,011 i!"s wij,·er from paymentofthu :71.:interi.1.,ce tbusi:.·eques:ed arc

CLAIM ()R SITE NAME 131.Al RECORDAI ION SERIAL NUMBER

>
"
A

W
N
 
- tusr 8eur »nit- LY16 403/

6.

7 Cl-9 = r
1 = ~

8 0m k »
9. -54 r
10. - - 7-1 m

30l'he ownerfs) (claimants j ofthe above mining clai ms and sites are N (-3 0
-0 inni

, 2=* 50 27
77

L isa --4-0 e£ciL (-3

(()nner's Name - Picase Priii[') (()wiier's Signature)

<-/- 0. 80£ **44 W 1 6&2 Ju fl 8-i- 94 3 rE
((hiner-: Mailing Address) (Cit\ j (State) (Zip Code)

---------------------------------

<JA*4 '--Bu c PEA- %«»--
(C)wlici s Name - Please Priti{) ir (Ow'ners Signature)421 2 6) . 2, wiccksr 4 -iber€-4-r 14, us 42- 94-0 SG

((hvner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Nanic - Please Print) (Owner-5 Signature)

((hwer's Mailing Address) (Cit>) (State) (7 ip Code)

ei s Name - Please Prmt)

(C),nier's Mailing Address) ((-'Ity) SEP 1 5 2014¢), ~ (Zip Code)
(Continited on page 2)

LIE(# BY: Wr



A·¥no 924 4 03
l INIII:I) STATES

Form 3830-2 DEPARIMENT 01' 1111.INTERIOR
(November 2010) Bl IREAU OF 1.AND MANA( 91:MENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION J,. OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: August 31.2013

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 This small miner waiveris filed for the assessmetin ' ear begitining on September l . aol 4  and ending on September 1 . 045;47'
2. Theundersigned andall related partie.sowned tenoriewer mming claims .mill.ortumiel .sites located und maintamcdon ]-edcrallands inthe United States

01 America on September I,02/Mi~..
3 The undersigned have perionned the assessment juirk requil-ed hy lan Ii,!each mining claim listed pnor to filing this waiper and understand that hv filing this fortn.

the undersigned must file an allidavit cil-:asessinent work Killi the Bureau c,I I.and M.Inagenient (Bl-M) bi tlie December 3()th iblloning the filing oi'this waiver
4 The unciersigned unders,tand that ifthe asses,blijent work obligation has not vel come clite under 3() U.S C. 28 (for those clakiiis In tlicir lirst assessment >ear (1111>)

a notice of-intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded bl the Deceinber 3()111 following the filing ofthts waiver
5. The undersigned under.stand that mill and tunnel sites may also helisted on tlits waiver and be waived lh,111 payment oftliematiilenance jee. andthat a noticc of

intent to hold ti)r these sites is required to be filed nith the Bl.M b> the December 30(11 followmg the filmg ofthis „ai,er.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge thal pursuant to 43 1].S.C ]212 and 181»} S C 1001. the filii,yor recording ofa l-alse. fictitious, or t-raudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine 01 up to $250,000, a prison term not m exceed tive >'cars. or both
7. Themining claims. milicirtunnelsites for which this \imier from papment nithc mi,Intcliance 1*Chist-Cquested :ire:

(7.AIM ()11 SITE NAME Ill.M RI.('()RDATION SERIAL NUMBER

'-4
 

4+
 

W
 

!O
 
r #* L / 6-" L 654 1 J A-m L 4464©r/

6. 37

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

BLM 82 STA  
FFICE

rn
7. Orn
8. -4 2

?114 AUGII 
P
 3 21

9. CD 0

10.

Ihe owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are
//7

1-iLA-U I 4
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Ontier's Signature)

<2.0. 60£ 4© 6 6 4 ion\6 A-2. Br308
(()\wier's Mailing Address) (City) ( Statel (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please III-int) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (('itj ) (Zip Code)(State)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(01*ner-s Mailing Address) (Cit>) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner-s Signature)

JNTEREn
(Owner's Mailing Address) ((lt>) ~ 51-1 1 5 1.,! 2 1.( StaL 15 (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

BY: An- at



irm ./
1 Nill<[)SIATES - Anc 4 76 403

Form 3830-2 DEPA R I M EN 1 ()1 ' 11 I t: IN TERIOR
(No; ember 2010) BURI':All (*' 1.AND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: August 31.2013

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

Thissinallminer waiveris tiled fortheassessmelityear beginning on September ].~/ ~ andending on Septeniher 1, 4//J'-
2. The midersigned and all related partics o,rncd tcll or lewer mmilig claims . null. or tulme] sites located and maintained on ]·ederal lands m the United States

ofAmerica on September 1 c-~C/0
3. The midersigned have perlinned the assessnictit nork r·cquired bv |aii Ii,r Cal'h mwmg claim listed priorto filing this H.Rer and linderstatid that hy filing this tonn.

the undersigned must file an affidavit ofasses:ment work w ith (lic 13 w-eau oi l . mid Management ( BLM ) by the December 30th follow ing the filing 01-this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand tliat if the assessment nork obligation has n~it vele'(Ime due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in thclt  first assessment year 0111>)

a notice of-intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded b) the Deceinher 30111 ibllowitig the filing oithis \iaiver
5. The undersigned understand tlim niill and tzinticl sites Ina> also be listed on this waiver mid be waiked from pavment ofthe maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold [kir these sites is reg w red to be filed with the Bl. M b> tlic I )ccember 30(11 th 11„wing the filing ofthis nai, er
6. l'he undersigned understand and acknowlellge that pm·suatit tc, 43 1 J.S.C. 1212 mid 18 ll.h ('. 1001. the filing or recorditig of a 1-alsc. fictitious, or Fraudulent

document with the BLM 111,ly result in a line ofup to $250.000. a prison term not to exceed live years. or blilli
7 1 he mmmg claimb.millortii,inel sites fur which this waiker from pa>ment ot'the mallitellaticu l»Ccs is requested are

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

4
. 

W
 

to
 

- 4grycgA .47,1 6 444404 4

6.

7.

?1114 AUG 
I

BLM AZ S8 X]
9, 0

PHOENIX. ARIZ

rd m
10.

-DU
The o,vncr(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims :ind sites nre _-0 19 -nIi-i.--1-=.

72At//r &2/gEe'
((_),Inev s Name - Plc;,se pritit) 6- ((Avifeil Sigiiatitre)

C'.0. 400 *U AiR torni 8r398
(()\\ ncr's Mailing Address) (Cftp) (Zip Code)(Statel

1,stk Euoi fu i Guc& jux« £if
(Owner s Name - Please Print) / (()H'ncr'% Signature)

<11.0 . 16 0~ 1 0 a.-1 3 R I em b Al_ 8 5348
(Owner s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (/ip Code)

------ ---------- - 7.------------------------------

REL 42 , 05 mo e: 4 ..4. L .
C,-7 '. 2 1

(Owner s Nanie - Ple:10: Print) (Owner's Signature)

3 \ S\40773 6 LL 46 PT A-4Lou< AJA 98339
(()\Iner-s Mailing Address) ( C tty) (St ate) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (()wiers Signature)

rNTEREM~
(Owner's Mailing Address) (,6, (*ate) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2) ~ SEP 1 5 2014 ~
BY: AT-



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

11111  Ill 111' I NI il l 111 ' l l 11111111 lil li
Box Number= AZ15034

Claim Begin-End: AMC426403-AMC426405

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

I I Illilli Illill lili lilli illill li lili AZ15034-10 AMC426152-AMC428464



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : ;J15/M 2/h MTP Checked By :

GEO Checked By: ~

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC f<962 68% thru AMC 4 3042) 5-
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $ /04 £ 00

PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ 00 ' 6)0

62 ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 - $ 955)6) - 6,49

MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $
/790

TOTAL ACREAGE : // U /,9 6-, Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only) Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail l,)<»] TIMELY FILED: Yesj,,14 No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T 15 /1 R 1 Ll {k) SEC 1 L i j -7 , 20
T R SEC '
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] sx[ 1 PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER [ ]

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
I--> C

DATE (1. ~ f \ 5 INITIALS Gr



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -0

7014 UN

BLM A 
STe' 5 OFFICE

0
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the -lAST '6€ A-VT- rn ---/ 31=3

BLM Z
piacer mining claim has teen located by Date x

- 00

ECE!fEDStamp >
LisN '66ekd whose current mailing SO -0

N ir

addressis rp. 0 , 60* P*4 ' ON)
Z ··
>Un

1.3 / 6 k</4 0 (1, fil 84-3 rs U'
The general course ofthis claim is ALuer lA - Sourr 1-1 and it is situated in

LA PAL County, Arizona.

This claim is 132_ C feet in length and 1 -5 1 0 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately (060 feet in a MOLFU

direction to the 10 LJ end line and loGG feet in a SOL-frul direction to the 5 ~4 end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 17 , Township

5- 14 , Range 1 4 \J , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 5 0 ) 41 k? 586, 1-7 5-e - WE CDUACIUL

j c c f< e¢\- ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Tkles KI G (10:2-Al f L IS 1-3 lo'
--

70 TIAJE KIE- SECrrton rv'Mak 6-6- i-,F l--f --

DATED AND POSTED on~655#~und this (40 day of A.,47£/*1~6/,20 /. 9.

LOCATOR (s ) 0»C ~Subcu'~
Form MCF102

Revised July 2005

rhis form is available from the Arizona Department of ]Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



r ./

MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer~4~

4 1 mile '

A 6 ~-4/

*f <2400NW NE 4.7 r Jocl#

1 
m

ile 17 8.4
- 0 (=
=I= 3iNJ i.9::>. 0 e
m r#SE . 21

4€ 1..)

BLM AZ STAT: OFFI

(30

RECEI\~ED-TJ

IX, ARIZONA

1·tr

'\2
C-,

Lrl .77

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet ~

1. The above map depicts the JUS-1 88-Nf mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

) 7 , Township 5 N , Range 1 4 \A/ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona.
\ 11 Pvc« Ape2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM Ellr-

Amendment BLM Serial # .

PHOENIX. ARIZON

101§ AUG 1 1NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the C-i (rin-c~JI A BLM
Date 3 7

placer mining claim has been located by Stamp -0 r j re
q -<

+CR/15 e, c li whose current mailing 4' 3 63
AJ .1~-ri

address is Co Bes S D (n > .= =5

.SM Gake, 4-2 F 534 2 -1 '-

The general course of this claim is NOC-7 1-] - 5>bcuf \-\ and it is situated inCH QAE

County, Arizona. This claim is \ 32 0 feet in length and 1 52 0 feet in width.

A~ 6 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at thesS- corner of the claim approximately / 3 20 feet in a jLCT-LK direction to the

1 8 end line and /320 feet in a EA 5>r direction to the 0 6 end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 1 7  Township

S )C , Range 11\A/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

hm
e. 4164 04

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) f }0 \ Li~ 221 le (L_, 1-7 SIS EDU*/lsi~6>lik

Ke C ·fl Jl/~ Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: LY 6/ lu 00 o Qo *r

The above information is shown on the attached map.

D4TED AND POSTED on the ground this day of '20

j~ LOCATOR(s) 5 AGENT ~
~ N T F 53 5 B

Print Name(s) 6---f £4.5 15 7 1 el_ E

Signature(s) - 6----+-f~ r~ ' ' Form MCF102

BY:___®3 ~2- Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer

1 mile Millsite ( )

A I

Eu
, 71 = 1-I=IZZA-JNW NE 0' rn 1,.1->1 sm C .430cn . 71

0 1 X- IM7-- 79- XJ 13 9 rn
N .3 0

i u 4
,

, SE 1120 -J :13

1 Ra
Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N

1. The above map depicts the Gloff C« Irl A minirp claim, which is located in Section (s)
J -L , Township f /%* , Range 19 ~J , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

U ,)9 63 1-- County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 40

2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows : VIA« 60=0 f.91'

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description ofthe claim -T- Al 6 6 e (1061-9./- r Lv ,EL-cxl #-1 1 5 A.<,
fil cf 56 ,:Scul-,o~ Mak«2«~u ch- 6441 ox (-1 1 L)€ 669,c--10

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced



t

.aLOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -0 52
I -c:

BLK 1

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GinTr c 1-\ A //7. 27 1 70
CD r_

BLM '-,in
placer mining claim has teen located by Date 52 po ---1 ~- CO

Stamp > 42
''TRAJI 6 0-,6-i-&*

 whose current mailing 70 -0 : rri
- 1 3 0
r--1 -1

addressis '-R o . 600 >e G 0 ro 2
Z C-33. Ul inCALom €, A-1.- 85393 Vi

The general course of this claim is ,<3(.CrA - kiC>el- d and it is situated in

LA QAZ- County, Arizona.

This claim is 19 Xo feet in length and 1 5 20 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 990 feet in a kloCTIA

direction to the lil LJ end line and 9q 0 feet ina .ScuT|-1 direction to the X Ltj end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
f.-

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13 i -1,0 Township

I ij , Range _EL LW , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses o

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
I +

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 5 11 161. U,/ 5 ec 1-7 SE. f .fr·c. 20

I ~ T 1-~ 6 K) 6 )fc£ F ,Gia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

l*JO:20information ( if any) concerning its locality are as follows : cl foyr

DATED AND POSTED on 21)4Ibund this - €5459 day of /L/0 6.*UAA , 20 /J

LOCATOR (s)
Form MCA02

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



. Vr 1,

MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ( )

4 1 mile '

A

NW NE r-)
-U 2

OLrn m-

1 
m

ile

BLM AZ STAT

Z z

\ 1 - 00

RECEI\~ED30-oil
52

0 , 1SW SE ~EE~~ _la c.764 0ife-9. 00

-

2-0

A I·.' 11Scale : 1" = 2000 feet

1. The above map depicts the (,~rroIJA mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
. CO

17 6 2-0, Township S ~ , Range ~ ~ ~A~ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, CD

OR QRL County, Arizona. n 0
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4 I «0000 QOST-

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM ~0

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the OL" LE.5.51 6
\,1 30

BLM rrI
placer mining claim has been located by Date 1. 4230 -73 , n-1Stamp N = 01/WIf 121 Eur whose current mailing 0 PO

Z ··
addressis 7. O . evi y© 6 I» ul

Vl

4*LD rn¢~ A-L- 8<309
The general course of this claim is \~PSE - E/lST and it is situated in

CA PAZ County, Arizona.

This claim is (O 60 feet in length and \ 320 feet in width . This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 33'0 feet in a ~)A¤ST+~1

direction to the A b end line and 330 feet ina SCU:TH direction to the g L 2 end line.

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ ~3 , Township

5- 0 ,Range \ 1- W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 5- jet ~ci 1~~~ Se]C l U C (,0 6.)~lhvi-FiL,
SecTil,1 ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: --7 BC k_) lu CL.jUL'f€- 1 -S (0 ~CXID

14ueri:1 -in 1--)16& 14(5 Ce.'LA.> Ht in<Af 1(4«-fl« of See-TIL,1 1-7

DATED AND POSTEDn_the gr~pp~ this ~ O day of k.,//U*~66/ , 20 /LY

LOCATOR(s)
Form MCF102

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placeix)1~

1 mile b

14$44
2,5,

A v f \ ns 14 -..+.970«3*Smt'f, 32.0 Di-v NW : NE

PHOENIX, ARIZ

2014 JAN 28 
5

BLM AZ

30
co rn
:-_~ CD

1 
m

ile

rn +4
CDO-n5 19 .--n

> Ul CD
SW SE rn

V ,

D>

-D

Scale : 1"-= 2000 feet ~

1. The above map depicts the llC' LESSIE mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

b LID

1 6 , Township S /9 , Range 14 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, r.31

County, Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 3 4 fV 6 fl FE

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF100a

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 12:04 PM RUN DATE: 02/13/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 005ON 014OW

i\'X' 416404 - w~€~ 0_03 Section = 016, 017, 020, 999

1,.Sule ,·-CUS Z 'Per\ b
Mtrs

2. KO & di sock <pll QJLj Ly

Commodity =

AMMe, 42_(040 9 - ri- H.-A-
Commodity Txt

9-2 77 6 \5 e- 4 'X
Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 6

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 12:04 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 02/13/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 031099
Total Case Acres: 130.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 005ON 014OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

362113 EXPIRED 020 ALIQ NWSW,
MNR E2NENW,SWNENW,E2SWNW
MNR SWSWNW,N2SENW,SWSENW,

Serial Number: AZA 035615
Total Case Acres: 92.500

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 005ON 014OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

362113 AUTHORIZED 020 ALIQ NWSW,
MNR E2NENW,SWNENW,E2SWNW,
MNR SWSWNW,N2SENW,SWSENW,
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PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH RANGE 14 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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